Maine law.
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RECORDS
CONFIDENTIALITYeueascesvcencenensessaPUBLIC 403
UNCLASSIFIED SERVICE
POLICY~-MAKING POSITIONSseesascseeeses PUBLIC 127

AGTIONS AGAINST STATE

BRANNyBARRY A (WILTON)eaeneaonseees«RESOLVE 10
CUMBERLAND COUNTY

PAYMENT TO PAYSON/JODRIEoewsweeneeas RESOLVE 2
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CHAPTER

CLAIMS CONTINUED

GOVERNMENTAL IMMUNITY
EXEMPT WRONGFUL DEATHoeseeeasossssesPUBLIC
CLAIMS BOARD
APPEALS BY DEPARTMENT
NOTIGE.QQD..-..Q-..--o..o.-.nl‘....lPUBLIC
HEARING
SERVICE OF NOrICE!oCl.‘l.l...'!lC.OlPUBLIC
OFFICE LOCATIONaasssocvnasosascssseaseascPUBLIC
CLAMS
SEE MARINE RESOURCES
CLERKS OF COURT
ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
REPEALecosvcscasennenasscnaacsansessePUBLIC
FEES‘O‘..IQ..‘D..l.llc'.c'.lal.l.llo..l.PuaLIc
JURY LIST PREPARATIONsssoecsesecssssscosesPUBLIC
LIST OF APPOINTMENTS
BOUND VOLUME, REPEALenesesescssneasenaaPUBLIC
LISTS OF MAGISTRATES
REPEALI'.Q..O!Q.l.u.l..!.!Qlll...!l.PUBLIC
COAL HEATING EQUIPMENT
SEE OIL/SOLID FUEL
BURNERS
COASTAL WARDENS
SEE MARINE RESOURCES
COASTAL WETLANDS
SEE WETLANDS
COIN OPERATED MACHINES
SEE VENDING MACHINES
GOLLECTIVE BARGAINING
SEE LABOR RELATIONS
COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES
PROPERTY TAX
REIMBURSEMENT, REPEALecceascosesnacsaaPUBLIC
PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION
EMPLOYEE HOUSING...Q..C.....a...l.l.PUBLIC
COMMERCIAL CODE
FEES
REIMBURSE TOWN CLERKSeasesaasasceossP AND S
COMMUNITY SGHOOL DISTRICT
SEE SCHOOLS/SCHOOL DIS-
TRICTS
COMPACTS
INTERSTATE CORRECTICONSsecsscssacasonssosPUSBLIC
MENTALLY DISORDERED
OF FENDERSacoecosenssssessccscaanseass PUBLIC
CUOMPENSATION AND SALARIES
INFORMATION
RAILROAD EMPLOYEES.'--.....‘I"..Ql.PUBLIC
MINIMUM wAGES.......IIO.l.t‘.‘.l..'.-n..PUBLIC
PUBLIC EMPLOYEESescsscsccsssssssassssPUBLIC
UNPAID WAGES
WAGE ASSURANCE FUNDosscosssseveesseaeaPUBLIC
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INDEX

CHAPTER

COMPREHENSIVE EMPLOYMENT
ANO TRAINING ACT
SEE CETA
CONCILIATION
SEE ARBITRATION/CON-
CILIATION
CONFIDENTIAL REGORDS
SEE RECORDS
CONSERVATION
MUNICIPAL GCOMMISSIONS
SHMALL GRANTS PROGRAMscoscsssesonseaeP AND S 7
CONSTABLES
NEAPOI‘SD..'..B.I-'...'..0........'......PUBLIG 115
CONSTITUTION OF MAINE
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS
EXPLANATIONSeesoonsscecansancssssusenPUBLIC 534
VOTER REGISTRATION
LITERACY REQUIREMENT.U‘.l.B..I.l.'.CON RES 1
CONSTRUCTION
SEE SCHOOL BUILDINGS/
GROUNDS
CONSUMER CREOIT CODE
DEFAULT..........l.’o.l.........l..l..'lPUBLIC ‘h86
NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CUREcseccsecssneascnocssPUBLIC 417
NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CUREescesaocsswsceseaePUBLIC 4B2
CONTAINERS
LIMIT NUMBER RETURNABLE-................PUBLIC #SD
LIMIT ON HOURS OF RETURN
SET BY DEALERS....I..I‘...'..l..l..lPUBLIc ’*56
REFUND VALUEscessecassscseascosecessnsase PUBLIC 462
TRADEMARKS
REPEAL.'O.......I..'..l.l..l...l....PUBLIC 572
CONTRACTS
CONSUMER LOAN AGREEMENTS
READABLE/UNDERSTANDABLEaeesnosssaeasPUBLIC 483
MADE ON LORD®S DAYocaaseosssssseseocesoseePUBLIC 11
CONVEYANCES
SEE DEEDS AND CONVEY=
ANGES
CORNISH WATER DISTRICT
CREATED..'..II..I...l....l....QQCOQOOOIP AND s“i
CORPORATIONS
SEE ALSO INCOME TAX
FOREIGN CORPORATIONS
TRUSTEE AcTIONSI.l......l.....‘l.l..PUBLIC 5‘.0
NAMES
REGISTRATION PROCEDUREcocacssssesesesPUBLIC 127
NONPROFIT CORPORATIONS
CHANGES'FEES"...‘.B..'.II...'..I.IIPUBLIC 127
CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS
SEE ALSO JAILS AND
JAILERS
FUNERAL ATTENDANCEceecooeseseacnssansscas PUBLIC 9
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1894 INDEX

CHAPTER PAGE

CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS CONTINUED
MAINE CORRECTIONAL CENTER
AGE GROUPSenesacesascccosesncsnesscePUBLIC 512 914
COMMITMENTS......'....Cl...........OPUBLIC 512 91“
MAINE YOUTH CENTER
DEAF OR MUTE JUVENILESeasseceessssaePUBLIC 169 229
USE OF FORCEeeecscccesacanscenancsansnes PUBLIC 512 907
CORRECTIONS
INTERSTATE COMPACTenseneaensnsseenesssssPUBLIC 366 451
MENTALLY DISORDERED
INTERSTATE COMPACTeeecaccevscenceneePUBLIC 303 373
MUNICIPAL POLICE ACTIONS
REIMBURSE EXPENSESeeaccsevssscoseseesPUBLIC 127 152
TRANSFER OF PRISONERS
FEDERAL INSTITUTIONSseceeecssaecnsseeePUBLIC 207 254
UNFIT JAILseeesceesecneasesneanesensesPUBLIC 215 269
COSMETOLOGY
LICENSES AND PERMITS
SUSPENSION..Ql'OC.....’......OQOCQO.PUBLIC 127 153
COUNTIES
BUDGET
AUDIT...............'.O!l..ll...llllPUBLIC “9“ 86”’
GRANTS NITHHELD...'I.........l'...l.PUBLIC "D 1'1
FEDERAL FUNDS
RECORDSeeceanssceesassensnoncensssee PUBLIC 351 435
MUNIGIPAL POLIGE ACTIONS
REIMBURSE MUNICIPALITIESsesessceseesPUBLIC 127 152
OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
COMPENSATION.s BIWNEEKLY s eoeeoasencoeeePUBLIC 245 361
PERSONNEL RECORDS
CONFIDENTIALITY s eesceascevonnsvencnseePUBLIC 403 510
PURCHASES
BIDDING REQUIREMENTeeesessensceseseePUBLIC 3 6
TAXES
ANDROSCOGGIN COUNTY 1979 eceseceees s RESOLVE 23 1616
APPORTIONMENT TIME 197%cccncensssseePUBLIC 409 516
AROOSTOOK COUNTY 19794 ecseesccecee e RESOLVE 19 1588
CUMBERLAND COUNTY 197%cssesecesses s RESOLVE 20 1596
ESTIMATES.....‘..,........l.........PUBLIC 351 “35
FRANKLIN COUNTY 197 9eeccecosscsseeseRESOLVE 14 1567
HANCOCK COUNTY 1979 ceceancerssensesRESOLVE 12 1556
HANCOCK COUNTY 41979 ecocsesaesseeses PUBLIC 541 1185
KENNEBEC COUNTY 1979escacecessscsees RESOLVE 21 1603
KNOX COUNTY 197Gaccessecensseseccsseeas RESOLVE 4 1524
LINGOLN COUNTY $£979¢cecavsesveseess RESOLVE 17 1582
OXFORD COUNTY 1979cceeescseeseaeees RESOLVE 11 15510
PENOBSCOT COUNTY 197 94cacascsasssesRESOLVE 22 1610
PISCATAQUIS COUNTY 1979a0cessanseesRESOLVE 7 1535
SAGADAHOC COUNTY 1979cescesseoceneee RESOLVE 9 1543
SOMERSET COUNTY 1973 eceeescsesesees eRESOLVE 15 1574
TIME EXTENSION 1979caceoasesnssesseesPUBLIC 119 113
WALDO COUNTY 1979:cmeccacececsnveasRESOLVE 3 1518
WASHINGTON COUNTY 1979 cceceeceeecsRESOLVE 13 i562

14
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CHAPTER $AGE

COUNTIES CONTINUED 1622
YORK COUNTY 197G cseseeosssasenssase RESOLVE 24 1622
TREASURER
COURT FISCAL REPORTScesccesseswnsansesPUBLIC 127 145
RECORDS OF FINESsseseeccacnsossssasseaPUBLIC 127 152
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
EXPENSES
APPROVAL‘.l-............‘........l..PUBLIC ‘*08 516
POWERS AND DUTIES
GRANT FUNDSsWITHHOLDos oo osseeeaosaaesPUBLIC &40 41
SALARIES
BIWEEKLY PAYMENTaeesscoccevreasesnsesPUBLIC 245 301
SESSIONS
TIMES AND PLACEScesoasescccscnsaceeeaPUBLIC 37 40

COUNTY JAILS
SEE JAILS AND JAILERS
COUNTY LAW LIBRARIES
SEE LIBRARIES
COURT PROCEDURE
SEE WITNESSES
COURT PROCEDURE,CRIMINAL

COMPLAINTS
ANCILLARY COMPLAINTSeceneeccennesneeaPUBLIC 252 307
JUVENILE OFFENDERS
CONTINUATION OF HEARINGSesesssaeseesPUBLIC 373 458
DEAF OR MUTE,sCOMMITMENTeeeecanaeeanePUBLIC 169 229
DETENTIONeaeocooscsnsascscnnccacncenesPUBLIC 373 458
PROVISION OF SERVICESaseseessesesessPUBLIC 318 3383
RESTITUTIONeceesceecscsonascecccseanenassPUBLIC 233 287
COURTS .

SEE ALSO ADMINISTRATIVE
LAW

SEE ALSO DISTRICT COURT

SEE ALSO JUDIGCIAL OE-
PARTMENT

SEE ALSO JUVENILE COURT

SEE ALSO SUPERIOR GCOURT

SEE ALSO SUPREME JUGI-

CIAL COURT
FISCAL REPORTS
REPEAL..l.....Q....l'l...l...'...l..PUBLIC 127 1#3
SHERIFFS*® SERVICES
CONPENSATION...‘......Q‘..........“PUBLIC 19 22

CREDIT
SEE CONSUMER CREDIT CODE
CREDIT UNIONS

DISSOLUTIONseseescsoccosoennncseasnaennseesasPUBLIC 429 681
GUARANTY FUND

REQUIREAENTSeesevssseessecscencneoensPUBLIC 134 165
INVESTHENTSQI.'.......‘.......-.‘..-...-PUBLIC ‘*29 681
LINES OF CREDITeaenescecssesceencecesseesPUBLIC 133 165

SUPERVISORY COMMITUTEEecoacecsoeeocsosnssaPUBLIC %29 680



1896 INDEX

CHAPTER PAGE

CRIMES AND OFFENSES
SEE ALSO COURT PROCEDURE

CRIMINAL
SEE ALSO FINES AND
PENALTIES
SEE ALSO TRESPASS
CODE
TERRITORIAL APPLICABILITYcocaonssedessPUBLIC 512 905
ELUDING POLIGE OFFICER
HIGH-SPEED DRIVING. 2000 .l.Ql'..'.l.PUBLIC 195 246
EXTRADITIONcoecoescsconsenscncencassanseea PUBLIC 274 339
LESSER OFFENSES
INSTRUGCTIONS TO JURYseoaesseasensssasPUBLIC 512 946
PROPERTY OFFENSES
CRIMINAL MISCHIEFsDEFINEDowsenoseeasPUBLIC 289 355
MINOR OFFENDERSaeesencesssconeannessPUBLIC 15 i9
USE OF CHEMICALSoscessecccsscensoasesPUBLIC 55 49
RECORDS
DISCLOSUREcoceceasnennescaasasnnascnans P UBLIC 433 688

CRIMINAL JUSTICE
‘PLANNING AND ASSISTANCE

REVIEW JUVENILE CODEossosesncssvoessPUBLIC 370 454
SENTENCING INSTITUTE
MEMBERS AND MEETINGSescsccssoeaeaansPUBLIC 47 Lb

CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACADEMY
BO0ARD OF TRUSTEES

OUTIESeocsscosnonsesenssenansasasscsnaPUBLIC 261 318
EMPLOYMENT LISUscoecocescscancenscssoceeasPUBLIC 261 318
ENFORCEMENT coeoseoosasscseccccsssasonssese PUBLIC 261 318

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
DEFINEDacesoeccecoenasecnnssssaunnenanasl USLIC 289 355
CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
SEIZURE BY AUTHORITIEScoessscsscecosassePUBLIC 317 390
TORMENTING..ﬂ..a.ooononoo..-uc-------»n-pUBLIC 120 i.idl

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN
SEE CHILDREN

CULTURAL HERITAGE NEEK.l..'....C.'..'....'.l.lPUBLIC 29" 363
CUMBERLAND COUNTY
PAYMENT TO PAYSON/JODRIEescsscecesnoeesRESOLVE 2 1518
SHERIFF
SOLARYeeoesceccessscoceasssoccseassaneePUBLIC 82 83
TAXES
1979 0eeseacesassnnsnsesscasssnense RESOLVE 2D 1596
CAIRIES

SEE MILK AND DAIRIES
DAMS AND RESERVOIRS
SEE ALSO FISH ANGC GAME =
FISHWAYS
FISHWAYS IN DAMSeecsoetosscasscoeerecnns s PUBLIC %20 622
HYDROELECTRIC FACILITIES
LICENSESoscesecnscsssnnansnsenssessnseP UBLIC 465 785



INDEX

CHAPTER

DANGERQOUS BUILDINGS
SEE NUISANCES
DAY CARE
SEE CHILDREN
DEAF PERSONS
INTERPRETER SERVICEswesceosscsancnseseensPUBLIC
TELECOMMUNICATIONSe0eecevo0ossasosnosssaoasPUBLIC
DEATH
AUTOPSY.I.Q..........l...‘..ldﬂ.ll.ll.'.PUBLIC
INVESTIGATIONeccooenenssescansnssensansesP UBLIC
MEODICAL CERTIFICATE
MEDICAL EXAMINER CASEcosocescesoesosePUBLIC
PROGEDURE AT SCENEDl'......lll'.‘.l‘..l.PUBLIC
REPORTS.ID........O..'.Ol....ll.l.I.l.ﬂ.PUaLIG
DEATH ACTIONS
LIMITATIONS
GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIESsssccsecsssseasesPUBLIC
DECEPTIVE TRADE PRACTICES
SEE UNFAIR TRADE PRAC-
TICES
DEEDS AND CONVEYANCES
SEE ALSO LAND
SEE ALSO REGISTER OF
DEEDS
REGORDING
CONFORM TO TITLE ULeowosocosssscescacnnsePUBLIC

-

DEER
SEE FISH AND GAME
DEFENSES
LANDOWNERS® LIABILITY
RECREATION OR HARVESTecesscossessesaPUBLIC
PERJURY.II.I...OOIIl‘..l...l.l‘lllll.l.bPUBLIC
RESTRAINT OF CHILDcooscsscovoscncncsnsensPUBLIC
DENNYSVILLE
STATE LAND CONVEYED
LAND IN EDMUNDSescoseeocssssnaccosone RESOLVE
DENTAL HEALTH
EJUCATION PROGRAM
ADMINISTRATIONOI'..C.lll.’.l.'l!llllPUBLIC
DEPARTMENTS
SEE STATE AGENCIES
DES
SEE DIETHYLSTILBESTROL
DESERTION AND NONSUPPORT
SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT eceessesoeesoncsnesnesPUBLIC
ALTERNATIVE METHODoeocosssoanesnasmsanesaPUBLIC
LIENS’FILING..I..l.n..G‘.O.Q’D.l.-..PUBLIC
RECIPROCAL PETITIONSeoeecsosssoasessePUBLIC
DEVEL OPMENT OFFICE
FOREIGN TRADE ZONES
MARKET DEVELOPMENTsceseccosasasesasaPUBLIC
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CHAPTER

DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED
SEE ALSO HANDICAPPED
PERSONS
SEE ALSO MENTALLY RE~
TARDED PERSONS
DAY CARE SERVICESeeocceocsacsscnsnsacsnsesesPUBLIC
HUHAN RIGHTSoeeoeosesocescscscencnesosceesPUBLIC
PROTECTION AND ADVOCACYeevescosnecaasssnsPUBLIC
DIETHYLSTILBESTROL (DES)
EXPOSURE TO CHEMICAL
REGISTRY ESTABLISHEDasasseaeeseseeesPUBLIC
DISABLED PERSONS
SEE HANDICAPFED PERSONS
DISCLOSURE
SEE RECORDS
DISCRIMINATION
SEE HUMAN RIGHTS
DISPLACED HOMEMAKERS
ADVISORY COUNCILsesscanosososrencasensonseePUBLIC
DISTRICT ATTORNEYS
ASSISTANTS
COMPENSATION IN BUDGEToeeeveecceesoaesPUBLIC
SALARIESssesessstssececnsecsscscessseaPUBLIC
SALARIES...II.............Ill.'.ﬂ'....l.PUaLIc
DISTRICT COURT
AUDIT
REPEALocseossasesosesceccsccsoscesceeePUBLIC
DIVORCE ABSTRACT
FILINGYREPEALecseeeseccessonssasessaPUSLIC
FEESeseessesscnsaccnssssesessnsascssaceecePUBLIC
FEES AND COSTS
REPORTSyREPEALcsceccncsenscenssnreses PUBLIC
FUNDS
REPORT...I..I.....I-.l..‘....'.O'QICPUBLIC
JUDICIAL DIVISIONS
NORTHERN ANDROSCOGGINeceasoeassseeasePUBLIC
JURISDICTION-I...l‘.l..-..l..‘.‘. ........PUBLIC
ORINKING WATER VIOLATIONSeeecesseoaoePUBLIC
DISTRICT COURT JUDGES
CHIEF JUDGE
SALARYoensensesoencansnvancansnaaaeePUBLIC
SALARIESeseeoaessecsesssossescssescssaneesPUBLIC
SIT IN SUPERIOR COURTesecsenasasassnanasePUBLIC
DIVORCE
ALIMONY
LIMITED DECREES csacesososcsccancsesccseePUBLIC
CUSTODY OF CHILDRENeeossoeesccosnanaeanaePUBLIC
DECREE ABSTRACTS
FILING.-.'...................‘l.....pUBLIC
INHERITANCE BY ISSUE.......‘........l...PUBLIC
JUDICIAL SEPARATIONe cssocneeacsencacansnePUBLIC
COURT JURISDICTIONessensenocsacsesscPUBLIC
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CHAPTER

INDEX
DOCTORS
SEE PHYSICIANS AND SUR=-
GEONS
006GS

CHASING WILD ANIMALS
pENALTY.I.I.OlllI.ll'.'l......'.OGDOPUBLIC
EUTHANASIA"........I..'.C..O...........PUBLIC
FIELD TRIALS
SPORTING DOGSsFEESeessscssasnssusesePUBLIC
KENNELS,PET SHOPS
LICENSE RESTRICTIONoceoceceeeesocenseaeePUBLIC
KILLING/WOUNDING ANIMALS
REPEALEDscevcenunsacensecsnceassesess PUBLIC
LICENSES AND PERMITS
FEESI.'..............'l..‘....l.....PUBLIC
TRAININGe 6esceessnecncencnncsnansnsnseasse PUBLIC
REPEALED-‘...-I‘.....-..-"---‘l..-..PUBLIC
TRAINING AREAS
PERMIT FEES...C..l'.........'...l..’PUBLIC
DOMESTIC RELATIONS
SEE ALSO CHILDREN
SEE ALSO DIVORCE
SEE ALSO MARRIAGE
FAMILY IMPACT STUDYsoeeoeovsenssscacsesP AND S
FAMILY IN CRISIS

EMERGENCY SERVICESeavescnsenesneesaaPUBLIC
DRUG ABUSE
SEE ALCOHOL ANDO DRUG
ABUSE

ORUGS AND ORUGGISTS
SEE ALSO ALCOHOL AND
DRUG ABUSE
ACQUIRING DRUGS/DECEPTIONseeeceenesoesese PUBLIC
ANALYSIS OF DRUGS-.-‘I‘I.l.“.......-...PUBLIG
MARIJUANA
THERAPEUTIC RESEARCHosoesseecerssaesPUBLIC
PHARMACISTS
FEES.'..........l........'..........PUBLIC
PRESCRIPTIONS
NONRESIDENT PHYSICIANSsesecwnscseseeaaPUBLIC
REGISTRATION
NONACTIVE RENEWALeesnssansoesosseseasPUBLIC
DUMPS
SEE OPEN BURNING
SEE WASTE DISPOSAL

EASTERN STATES EXPOSITION
STATE OF HAINE TRUSTEES
ADVISORY BOARD CREATEDoceceososecseaeesPUBLIC
EASTPORT PORT AUTHORITY
INDEBTEDNESSecasacscnsasnencaonnassnasnslP AND S

230
121

543
314
4240
492
420
420

543

19

565

512
512

457
28
176

337

461

8

1899

PAGE

285
115

1229
388
664
860
655
664

1229

1411

1348

910
310

737
34
233

415

772

1397



1900

CHAPTER

EATING AND LODGING PLACES
SEE ALSO CAMPS AND
CAMPING = CARPING AREAS
DAMAGE AND DISRUPTION
EJEGTION OF pERSONS..‘.I'.....llll.'PUBLIC
HOTEL/MOTEL CONSTRUCTION
FIRE INSPECTION PERMITessecanssescassPUBLIC
FIRE MARSHAL REVIEW PLANS.esessesneePUBLIC
LICENSING B8Y TOWNS
FEES..‘l.l..l..lll.l.....l'..o'..ll‘PUBLIC
EDMUNDS
INCORPORATIONscoacscsscsonseseossssasasal AND S
STATE LAND CONVEYED.IIIOI'IDQIDQDS.OCQORESOLVE
ED/CULTURAL SERVICES,DEPT
BILINGUAL EDUCATION
ALL GRADES..-..'-.I......’ﬂ..l...nl-PUBLIC
COMMISSIONER
NOTIFIGATION OF GOSTSesseceosscascssePUBLIC
YOUTH PROGRAMS STUDYsesosscsooesaaeRESOLVE
FIRE TRAINING PROGRAM
ADVISORY BOARD.Q.G.U--I...I.H.Q..QQ.PUBLIC
EDUCATION
SEE ALSO ED/CULTURAL
SERVICES, DEPT
SEE ALSO SCHOOLS/SCHOOL
DISTRICTS
SEE ALSO TEACHERS
SEE ALSO VOCATIONAL
EQUCATION
HANDICAPPED PERSONS
PRESCHOOL SERVICESeocaseoceccscssseselP AND S
INDIAN SCHOLARSHIPS
COMMITTEE MEMBERSscesccaenanacesssesesPUBLIC
GRANT LIMITATIONossonasessesessosessePUBLIC
POST-GRADUATE MEDICAL
RESIDENCE RULESescsceceacosncnscasnosesPUBLIC
VETERINARY STUDENTS
TUFTS UNIVERSITYceeoooeeecenssocceesPUBLIC
ELDERLY PERSONS
SEE AGED PERSONS
ELECTIONS
SEE ALSO ABSENT VOTERS
SEE ALSO MUNICIPAL
ELECTIONS
BALLOTS
HARKINGyASSISTANCEseocacsascoasnceasasPUBLIC
SECRETARY OF STATE®S NAMEeceoeescoossPUBLIC
CAMPAIGN REPORTS/FINANCESeseessoesocssocePUBLIC
FILING DEADLINE...'I..'..l......-...PUBLIC
LATE FILINGaoocessssesccssscessesecesPUBLIC
NEH CANDIDATES'..I..‘.III....I‘...G.PUBLIC
PARTY OFFICERS.Q.I.l..IUCIOEOI.OCCCCPUBLIC

29

208
186

562

49

568
16

182

56

193
193

127

279

332
263
434
256
479
479
%79

INDEX

PAGE

36

255
242

1345

1429

1517

46

1352
1581

238

1505

245
245

144

346

419
323
695
311
816
816
816



INDEX

CHAPTER

ELECTIONS CONTINUED

NOMINATION BY PETITION
DEADLINESccsoecesssncnacsancsassesssl UBLIC
SIGNATURES REQUIREDcosoecoacessseseoaPUBLIC

POLLS
ACCESSIBILITYseassesacssvnsssessesosasPUBLIC

REFERENDUM QUESTIONS
EXPLANATIONS..lll..QOICIOOIOHBIOJOOOPUBLIC

REGISTRATION OF VOTERS

LITERACY REQUIREMENTecssewasnsesaesa CON RES

REGISTRATION, BOARD
APPOINTMENT PROCEDUREcsocsceoesasssses PUBLIC
ELECTRIC COMPANIES
SEE PUBLIC UTILITIES
ELECTRICIANS
BOARD
MEETINGS'.I.‘-I.l'lI....iﬂ.‘.ﬂ.lﬂﬁ..PUBLIc
L ICENSES AND PERMITS
RENEWAL FEESesecssscertssncesssssese s PUBLIC
QUALIFICATIONS..IlIllOlll...ll-....ll..IPUBLIC
ELECTRICITY
SEE ALSO NUCLEAR POWER
SEE ALSO POLES AND WIRES
COGENERATION FACILITIES
SMALL POWER PRODUCTIONwsocescosssesesPUBLIC
CONTRUCTION,APPROVAL
LINES AND FACILITIESseasscesssssesaesPUBLIC
HYDROELECTRIC FACILITIES
EXISTING DAMScssosassosncessasansenasPU3LIC
RATES AND CHARGES
MINI‘”UMSI......0...'0.......'...l...PUBLIC
RATE REFORN...'.ll.ll.‘.......l.l..lPUaLIC
REFORM ACToecoeseasscsccesncscenaasnanaPUBLIC
SALES TAX EXEHPTION.Q...I'.I!-..Q.Ql..I.PUBLIC
ELECTROLOGISTS
REGISTRATION.....II...I.....I...l...l...PUBLIC
ELEVATORS AND TRAMHWAYS
PASSENGER RESPONSIBILITYeenasansssnsensaPUSLIC
ELIZABETH LEVINSON CENTER
ADMISSION
SHORT=-TERM EVALUATIONsswesassnassecaaPUBLIC
APPROPRIATIONScovoceenasonssanassunssaasaePUBLIC
ELLSWORTH
VOCATIONAL REGION 5
CONVERT TO CENTERscocscosssenesseaseP AND S
EMBALMERS
SEE FUNERAL DIRECTOR/
EMBALMER
EMERGENCIES
EVACUATION PLANS
AGENCY RESPONSIBLE..I...l....l.l...lPUBLIC
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1902 INDEX

CHAPTER PAGE

EHPLQYHENT
'’ SEE LABOR AND INDUSTRY
EMPLRYNENT PRACTICES
AGE DISCRIMINATION

HANDATORY RETIREMENToecsevecesecaaaaPUBLIC 350 432
MINORS

AGRICULTURAL ENMPLOYMENTaeecsaeneaoasPUBLIC 468 794
PERSONNEL FILES

MEDICAL REGORDOSescsoscscassasssnsceeasPUBLIC 66 62
TERMINATION STATEMENT

pENALTIES...C....I.........I.‘..I'..PUBLIC 175 232

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY LAW
SEE ALSO WORKERS*®

COMPENSATION
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

USEsWAGE ASSURANCEceesceseaseeconeesasPUBLIC 202 251
ADVISORY COUNCILeooesecsoocssenscoseonsssPUBLIC 515 929

COMPENSATIONwccsessscesensesnnasasnses PUBLIC 515 919
AGRICULTURAL LABOR

DEFINED...............'O'.......IOQOPUBLIC 515 917
APPEALS

TIME LIMITaooosacneascasacsasonaseenasPUBLIC 113 110
BENEFITS
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NUMBER OF BEDSeevseononosnvnosccensesens PUBLIC
INFORMATION DISCLOSURE
CONSUHER HEHBERS....‘..'..‘..‘...'.'PUBLIC
HEALTH INSURANCE
SEE INSURANCE
ACCIDENT/HEALTH
HEARING IMPAIRED
SEE DEAF PERSONS
HIGHWAYS
SEE ROADS AND HIGHWAYS
HISTORIC PRESERVATION
COMMISSIONeasocsscoeacsncocasnsasnsessase PUBLIC
DIRECTOR,) SALARY cccvaenasosanssnscnsa P UBLIC
PROPERTYI...I....I--..'....'.........‘IIPUBLIC
STATEHOUSE
BLAINE HOUSE.......'...‘ﬂ.--"..ﬁ-..PUBLIC
HOME RULE
SEE MUNICIPALITIES
HOMEMAKERS
SEE DISPLACED HOMEMAKERS
HOMESTEAD TAX RELIEF ACT
SEE PROPERTY TAXES
HOPE
BISSOLVE SCHOOL DISTRICTecoesocsneasencsP AND S
HOSPITAL/MED SERVIGCE ORG
SEE INSURANCE
HOSPITALS
SEE ALSO HEALTH CARE
FACILITIES
AOMINISTRATIVE DISTRICTS
NO 44FISCAL YEAReesoeoensessaveesssP AND S
HOTELS
SEE EATING AND LODGING
PLACES
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
SEE LEGISLATURE
HOUSING
SEE ALSO LANDLORD AND
TENANT
HANUFACTURED HOUSING
DEFINED.C.'.C‘.-.--....‘....-.I'.QOIPUBLIO
INSTALLATIONs DEFINEDoocoennansasnsssaPUBLIC
LxcENsESD...‘..‘0'.............'....PUBLIC
MORTGAGE INSURANCE,INDIAN
COMMITTEE CREATEDeocococccsasauscavseaasPUBLIC
RENTAL HOUSING
PROJECT FINANCINGoesooeeceasessacsocss PUBLIC
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HOUSING AUTHORITIES

SEE ALSO INDIANS
AREA OF OPERATION
CONSENT RESOLUTIONscessssssecansssnseP UBLIC

HOUSING AUTHORITY,STATE

HUMAN

HUMAN

HUMAN

HUMAN

BONDING LIHIT..'.'....‘...D.G...........PUBLIC
BONDING L'IMI"..-.....ﬂ‘..“"'.ﬁ'GQ.C...PUBLIC
COMMISSIONERS

STATE TREASURER:esesssecosococseoecaenePUBLIC
RIGHTS
DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLEDcosovosasssneassePUBLIC
RETIREMENT

MANDATORY AGE PROHIBITEUOxvaossoeeeesPUBLIC
SEX DISCRIMINATION

PREGNANCY RELATEDesoossssoenansanannePUBLIC
SERVICES
SEE ALSO FOOD STAMPS
FEES FOR SERVICES

SLIDING SCALEscsssocoesscsnsosecesssaPUBLIC
SERVICES COUNCIL
FEDERAL MATCHING FUNDSsssosossnssssnsnsaPUBLIC
SERVICES,DEPARTMENT
COMMISSIONER

YOUTH PROGRAMS STUDYcsasensennassansRESOLVE
DEAF PERSONS

TELECOMMUNICATIONSso0esacecsosasveonasePUBLIC
DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY

FEESceecssanacsancsacauvsosscessnnssceannP UBLIC
DIETHYLSTILBESTROL

REGISTRYsossecesossscscnneensscncssonsesPUBLIC
INCAPACITATED ADULTS

SPECIAL GUARDIANcoesoscesrnsacsscesesPUBLIC
POWERS AND DUTIES

MEDICAL AID TO INDIGENTSeseeessesoaeoPUBLIC
PROTECTIVE CARE DIVISION

SERVICES REFUSED¢APPEALcewvessassssssPUBLIC
RULES AND REGULATIONS

SOIL EVALUATORS4FEESeescecencscossssPUBLIC
SEAL ssoesoscosscoessccssssasecenssasssscesesPUBLIC

HUMANE AGENTS

SEE CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

HUNTING

SEE FISH AND GAME

HYDROELEGTRIC POWER

SEE ELECTRICITY

ICE FISHING

SEE FISH AND GAME

IMMUNITIES

SEE PRIVILEGES AND
IMMUNITIES
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INCAPACITATED ADULTS
SEE GUARDIAN AND WARD
INCOME TAX
CORPCORATION
CONSOLIDATED RETURNSsseesoesssossesosePUBLIC
CREDITS
RENEWABLE ENERGY SYSTEMSeossnseasssaeePUBLIC
JUDICIAL REVIEW
ASSESSMENT PENDING REVIEWeoeesesesssPUBLIC
MAINE NET INCOME
DEFINITIONaevsesassencsesssaensncaasasaPUBLIC
MEANING OF TERMSocswccssecsscencseconsesesnePUBLIC
INDIANS
HOUSING AUTHORITIES
APPROPRIATIONSecoeenseascssnensessnsnePUBLIC
HOUSING MORTGAGE
INSURANCE COMMITTEEcoesesvssesesneseeePUBLIC
PASSAMAQUODDY TRIBE
STUMPAGE ALLOWANCEeeseosecesncaacessse PUBLIC
PENOBSCOT TRIBE
ELECTIONSyINVESTIGATIONseseesssseseePUBLIC
ELECTIONS,NOTICE..-tonn.noncn..ccnnoPUBLIC
FISH AND GAME VIOLATIONSeaecossesseeaPUBLIC
GOVERNOR AND COUNCILeesccesessssansePUBLIC
NONMEMBERS ON RESERVATIONsesssossseePUBLIC
NONMEMBERS ON RESERVATIONeeesaese=eePUBLIC
SCHULARSHIP COMMITTEEseeasessscsssseaeaeePUBLIC
SCHOLARSHIPS
GRANT LIMITATIONGceeocensncencnsaseeaPUBLIC
INDIGENT PERSONS
BOARDING CARE FACILITIES
PERSONAL NEEDS ALLOWANCEseeesesseesePUBLIC
HOME HEATING ASSISTANCEeeseceevscacseaanePUBLIC
MEDICAL AID
AID FOR DEPENDENT SPOUSEssecesaseseePUBLIC
POWERS OF DEPARTMENT eeessocesseseceeePUBLIC
MUNICIPAL SUPPORT
DEPARTMENTAL ASSISTANCEe=cscsceseceaePUBLIC
INFANTS
SEE CHILDREN
INFORMATION
SEE RECORDS
INHERITANCE/ESTATE TAXESocwesseasevnsansseseasnsPUBLIC
INVENTORY OF ESTATE e seveovessessssscesssPUBLIC
REPORTS
FAILURE4WFOREITUREaeossecscceasennsnsePUBLIC
WORKS OF ART
PAYMENT BY STATEcssocesscsosceccssesssePUBLIC
INITIATIVE AND REFERENDUM
SEE ALSO REFERENOUM
QUESTIONS ON BALLOTS
EXPLANATIONSeeneessosssssccscsessses PUBLIC
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INLAND FISHERIES/WILDLIFE

ADVISORY COUNCILeosesenocnscescneesscennePUBLIC 543 1219
APPROVAL OF RULES..‘..OI.‘...‘......PUBLIC 198 21.8
TERM OF MEMBERSHIPoocsasocssesssseacaaaPUBLIC 255 318

COHMISSIONER.'.IIO.....B.l..l..'...QI.OCPUBLIC 543 1219

COMMISSIONER...'..........I.............PUBLIC "20 531

DEPARTHMENT
ALLOGATIONSeasoenceccanscaecasnscasalP AND S 47 1467

INNS;VICTUALERS+LODGING
SEE EATING AND LODGING
PLACES
INSANE PERSONS
SEE MENTALLY ILL PERSONS

INSTITUTIONS
SEE MENTAL HEALTH/CORR-
ECTIONS
INSULATION
FAGT SHEET...............l'...l....OOOOOPUBLIC 212 266
FLAMMABILITY.‘.....O..'....‘.’-..I.....IPUBLIC 154 180
FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION
STANDARDS....OOQOQOQOD.l..‘...l..l..PUBLIC 167 225
INSURANGE
SEE ALSO GUARANTEE
AUTHORITY
SEE ALSO MOTOR VEHICLE
INSURANCE
ACCIDENT/HEALTH
CHIROPRACTIC SERVICES«easeesssseneaaPUBLIC 335 k12
DIETHYLSTILBESTROLeesvoaceaaceseesessesPUBLIC 415 522
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICESecsoseessceseaPUBLIC 419 525
RATESsDISAPPROVALeseessevsevansssenePUBLIC 330 07
RATES.FILING AND APPROVALcweneessasaPUBLIC 558 1337
RESERvEsﬁ..D...OOQO....'..'......DIOPUBLIC 453 730
ACCIDENT/HEALTH (GROUP)
DEBTOR GROUPSeessvnssececnasssenasenasPUBLIC 127 149
ADVISORY BOARD
POWERS AND DUTIESesecososaeescsonesresPUBLIC 14 18
ANNUITIES
STANDARD NONFORFEITUREseessnnencesaaPUBLIC 442 711
COUNTERSIGNATURE EXENPT
MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE«ceeeeoeceeesPUBLIC 152 186
CREDIT LIFE AND HEALTH
RATESscececnsseseasncevoncnsessascssee PUBLIC 127 149
HEALTH MAINTENANCE
CERTIFIGATE OF NEEDeeceoocssesaeeeeePUBLIC 216 270
HOSPITAL/MED SERVICE ORG
AGMINISTRATIVE SERVICESeasonsecessssaPUBLIC 377 461
CERTIFIED RURAL CLINICSeceeacensssseasPUBLIC 376 461
CHIROPRACTIC SERVICES«eeasosecasaeesPUBLIC 335 412
DIETHYLSTILBESTROLecososesescassnseePUBLIC 415 522
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICESecsnccessscesssPUBLIC 419 525
RATESyDISAPPROVALeeeesescceonscsceaeeePUBLIC 330 407

RATES+FILING AND APPROVAL seo0oeeeeasaPUBLIC 558 1337
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INSURANCE CONTINUED

INVESTMENTS..‘.‘I.I.C-....lll.ﬂ..ﬂ..l.I.PUBLIC
LIFE INSURANCE
INFORMATION DISCLOSURE«eoosoessonaeePUBLIC
RESERVES..."" '......'......I..'...PUBLIC
STANDARD NONFORFEITUREcoeacoecssasncaaPUBLIC
WHOLESALE yBEFINEDeoenoencsncnnosansaessPUBLIC
LIFE INSURANCE,GROUP
ADMINISTRATIVE COURTosesssacseseossasPUBLIC
CREDIT INSURANCE OPTIONeecwoscceeeeaseaPUBLIC
DEPENDENTSyLIMIToaseoanssancensaeaoaeaPUBLIC
MEDICAL MALPRAGTICE
JOINT UNDERWRITINGyEXTENDesssesosoeesPUBLIC
POLICY LANGUAGE
SIMPLIFICATIONcancocennovsacessannsanPUBLIC
PROPERTY INSURANCE
CANCELLATION CONTROL ACTscosesssesesPUBLIC
CANCELLATION NOTICEsaeosencenasaocaasPUBLIC
CANCELLATIONSREASON«sasvosaancsnsssesPUBLIC
NONPAYMENT OF PREMIUMocesoacsesosseeoaPUBLIC
REPAIRS
FREE COMPETITIONcoceanesaanoescosscsanePUSLIC
SUPERINTENDENT
OFFICE LOCATION I REPEALeseossosseesesePUBLIC
SALARY....l.‘...'C.....l..’.......'.PUBLIC
INSURANCE AGENTS/BROKERS
NAMES‘.QU‘...-I‘.I-‘..l"!...’.BI.....-.PUBLIC
INSURANCE CONSULTANTS
QUALIFICATIONScocaesosnsecnnsncsenasssnenaPUBLIC
INTERSTATE COMPACTS
CORRECTIONS...II.I.........l.ll."......PUBLIC
DISORDERED OFFENDERSseseescevrcesaecsaessas PUBLIC
INVESTMENT SECURITIES
REGISTRATION OF TRANSFER
DECEASED OWNERe¢cosssoeasceseenssssneesePUBLIC

JAILS AND JAILERS
SEE ALSO CORRECTIONAL
INSTITUTIONS
COUNTY JAIL PRISONERS
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTSecevonncnssaasePUSLIC
KENNEBEC COUNTY JAIL
PILOT PROGRAM."........ll....‘..l.RESOLVE
LABOR BY INMATES
VOTER REQUEST REPEALsevecsssannaaaaePUBLIC
TRANSFER OF PRISONERS
JAIL UNFITemesoonaeoaesesesessseceessPUBLIC
JODRIEZSHIRLEY M
PAYMENTI OF ESTATE 8Y
CUMBERLAND COUNTY...I.....l.....l.IRESOLVE
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JUDGMENTS AND DECREES
SETTLEMENTS APPROVED
IN BEHALF OF INFANTcoosenscesssosesoePUBLIC
JUDICIAL COUNCIL
MEMBERSHIP
NUMBER OF LAYMENoceooveosoosossoencoesePUBLIC
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT
SEE ALSO SPECIFIC
COURTS
PAYROLLS
APPROVAL+REPEALscessesonenacnonsnaeePUBLIC
PERSONNEL ACTIONS
REPORTSyREPEALcose0no0ssssosssnacseae PUBLIC
RESPONSIBILITY/ODISABILITY
WORKERS® COMP CASESssecesscsssssceePUBLIC
JURY
LIST
PREPARATION...............'..'I...'.PUBLIC
OATH...............0‘....."..'.'.'.....PUBLIC
JURY COMMISSIONERS
TRANSFER FUNCTIONS.."..‘.'.‘...‘l...‘..PUBLIC
JUSTICES OF THE PEACE
APPOINTMENTS,LIST
BOUND VOLUME,REPEALcocsocnccovnsnnssnes PUBLIC
JUVENILE CODE
COMMITTEE TO MONITORessoosnsescoonoceesssPUBLIC
JUVENILE COURT
SEE ALSO COURT PROCEDURE
CRIMINAL
APPEALS.....................'...........PUBLIC
DISPOSITION OF CASEScevcensccensocnsessoese PUBLIC
JURISDICTION.I.........-........B.'.....PUBLIC
PROCEDURE s eeosocecassoscsascsscecasssssasPUBLIC
JUVENILE OFFENDERS
SEE CHILOREN
SEE JUVENILE COURT

KENNEBEC COUNTY
COUNTY JAIL INMATES
PILOT PROGRAMewsonoceeasnonsacsssoe RESOLVE
TAXES
1979'..-..'............'l......OOQORESOLVE
KENNEBEC RIVER
FISHWAY AT DAM IN AUGUSTAccoscccesoseesaeRESOLVE
KENNEBUNK LIGHT AND POWER
INDEBTEDNESSsocoenscecnnecssscsssasccssoseP AND S
KIONAPPING
DEFENSE....C.‘I.....l...l".....I....O..PUBL:C
HOSTAGEyDEFINEDocoesoesescoocsecasscansnesasa PUBLIC
KITTERY
LOBSTER TRAPS IN WATERSsesscosenenososesPUBLIC
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KNOX COUNTY

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CHAIRMAN SALARYcosasocesossvnanasenssaPUBLIC
SALARY....I.....l-‘--l.‘ll..“.-...I.PUBLIG
JUDGE OF PROBATE
SALARY..Q.I‘....Il...‘.‘l'...l'....lPUBLIC
REGISTER OF DEEDS
SALARY'-.l.-...--.-..-“.‘ﬂll".....PUBLIC
REGISTER UF PROBATE
SALARY.........0.......‘.......OCOIOPUBLIC
SHERIFF
SALARY..I..D-‘....--.'.O......--I.‘-PUBLIC
TAXES
1979......l....l..‘lQl.ll..l.'.l...RESoLvE
TREASURER
SALARYeo0s00eesesvscconsnsancancnnnasPUBLIC

LABELS AND LABELING

SEE BRANDS AND LABELS

LABOR AND INDUSTRY

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

SEE ALSO APPRENTICES
SEE ALSO CHILDREN
SEE ALSO GOMPENSATION
AND SALARIES
SEE ALSO MANPOWER
AFFAIRS,DEPT
PERSONNEL FILES
MEDICAL RECORDS INCLUDEDewescessnssssPUBLIC
DISPUTES .
MEDIATION PROCEDURESeeseeececssacccceesePUBLIC
ORGANIZATIONS
UNION LABELS/TRADEMARKS
REPEAL..-.I....l.l......lO'l.l.‘.’..PUBLIC
RELATIONS
SEE ALSO ARBITRATION/
CONCILIATION
SEE ALSO STATE OFFICERS/
EMPLOYEES
MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES
BOARD DIRECTORs SALARY2oscacewecssasssPUBLIC
UNIT CLARIFICATIONeeseseoceassonseneaPUBLIC
NEGOTIATIONS
FORMER EMPLOYEES+BENEFITSceseancoasasPUBLIC
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES
PROPOSALSPUBLICATIONcessoeosasosessPUBLIC
STATE EMPLOYEES
COSTS FOR MEDIATORSecananescsesansssPUBLIC
PROPOSALS+PUBLIGCATIONaosasusaseeases PUBLIC
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE
PROPOSALSsPUBLICATIONsscseasessasosePUBLIC
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L ABORATORIES
HUMAN SERVICES,DEPARTMENT
FEEScseosososconsnscsnnecnassacnsnssansePUBLIC
LABOR,BUREAU
IMPROPER CONDITIONS
EXEMPTION)REPEAL sccesosvevcesssncsseePUBLIC
LAKES AND PONDS
GREAT PONDSeosovenocoscsesconsascecasesesssPUBLIC
PESTICIDES PERMITSecoeesesescceesosssPUSLIC
LAND
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
EDMUNDSaceesevsecwcsscnscamsnescesse RESOLVE
MAINE TURNPIKE AUTHORITYsescsmeseseceP ANO S
UNORGANIZED TERRITORYseseescenseesee RESOLVE
FARM AND OPEN SPACE LAND
SEWER ASSESSMENT e ecsceacnescccanceeesPUSLIC
LANDOWNERS® LIABILITYocecseaeosceananesosnwsPUBLIC
HANG'GLIDING.-.-ao-nto-ott.o--aoooc-PUBLIG
RECREATION OR HARVESTesosveesesesoees PUBLIC
LEASE STATE FACILITIES
MENTAL HEALTH/CORRECTIONSeseecscoeesPUBLIC
LEASE STATE LAND
INTERTIOAL BUFFER ZONEesesvoseseesesPUBLIC
MANAGEMENT FUND
MUNICIPAL COMPENSATIONseesssesseeessPUBLIC
PUBLIC RESERVED LANDS
TRANSFER RESPONSIBILITYessesenaneaasPUBLIC
PUBLIC RESERVED LOTS
LEASES'TERM..‘I.'.'.'.'....l..‘l.l..PUBLIC
MINING RIGHTSescecssossaecoacsensnsnePUBLIC
UNIVERSITY OWNED
DISPOSAL BY GIFTesoceasenennsnnnssensPUBLIC
LAND SURVEYORS
SEE SURVEYS AND
SURVEYORS
LAND USE REGULATIONS
GCOMMISSION
APPOINTMENTocosecesecesensscoseonssseessPUBLIC
DISTRICTS AND STANOARODS
ADOPTIONJEFFECTIVE DATEecsncaeveeseaaPUBLIC
HEARINGS
NOTICEo escoevesoosvssnscecasassesssssPUBLIC
STANDARDS...-...-..ll.-...OGQQIQIQOQIIUIPUBLIG
LANDLORD AND TENANT
ABANDONED PROPERTY
DISposIrION...l.....ﬂ.......ll...ll.PUBLIC
RECEIPTS
INFORMATION...!.....'l....‘....l..I-PUBLIG
SECURITY DEPOSITS
ESCROW ACCOUNTSseesvecassansnescenssPUBLIC
TERMINATION OF TENANCY
7 DAY NOTICE+sCAUSEScaeacescanecsenasPUBLIC
INFORMATION IN NOTICE<eoaescocanmessaePUBLIC
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LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS
SEE ALSO CONSTABLES
SEE ALSO POLICE
SEE ALSO SHERIFFS
SEE ALSO STATE POLICE
COURT EXPENSES
REI”BURSENENT'..'...'..'.l....l...'.PUBLIC
EMPLOYMENT LISTesossacssseasoscccnesnssnaePUBLIC
FISH AND GAME LAWSoccscswesccensansssssnePUBLIC
RESERVE OFFICERS
STANDARDS..........0..0.."..l......pUBLIC
LAW LIBRARIAN
SEE LIBRARIES
LAWYERS
SEE ATTORNEY AT LAW
LEGISLATIVE FINANCE
FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENTS:sccsecsencseassPUBLIC
LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH DIR
ASSISTANTS
UNCLASSIFIED........I'....GQ.'...IOOPUBLIC
LEGISLATURE
EXPENSES
HOUSINGaasossassessassnansssensesnses PUBLIC
MEALS.....--.lI.III.-.I.....-..I.I.IPUBLIC
NOT IN SESSIONC......l......."...'.PUBLIC
FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENTSssseesasasscesesesPUBLIC
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ASSISTANT CLERKySALARYs20020neenecaaaPUBLIC
CLERK'SALARY.l......................PUBLIC
JOINT STANDING COMMITTEES
STATUTORY REFERENCESescssasnseceassePUBLIC
MUNICIPAL COST COMPONENTS
DEADLINE EXTENSION 1979cesecsccssaeP AND S
DEADLINE EXTENSION 197QccesscseseseP AND S
POSTAUDIT sewvcoasecosncenssosnosacesncsosnna?UBLIC
SENATE
ASST SECRETARY3SALARYceeeeecsveseeesePUBLIC
SEGRETARY sSALARY esssncsscoacacseasase PUBLIC
SUNSET REVIEW
ANALYSES SCHEOULESeaesnsssassensssoaPUBLIC
LIBRARIES
COUNTY LAW LIBRARIES
APPROPRIATIONScasssvcssssssscesnsacl AND S
LAW LIBRARIAN
ASSISTANTS,UNCLASSIFIEDaveeeersessoaes PUBLIC
STATE LIBRARIAN
SALARYecscaensscosscnsnncennsenasses PUBLIC
LIE DETECTORS
SEE FOLYGRAPH EXAMINERS
LIENS AND ENCUMBRANCES
SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
FILING LIEN,INFORMATIONeosoanseoaenePUBLIC
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LIFE INSURANCE
SEE INSURANCE
LIGHTNING RODS
MANUFACTURERS
LICENSES.FEES"..O..GOI.BI...'.l...'PUBLIC
LINCOLN COUNTY
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CHAIRNAN SALARY.."....'..'..'.'...IPUBLIC
SALARY.l..l.....llQl...l..I.....n..lPUBLIC
JUDGE OF PROBATE
SALARYII..I.l..'--lﬂ'....ﬂ.-..HQQI.I.PUBLIC
REGISTER OF DEEDS
SALARY..I....Q..I...ﬂ..'......‘l..'.PUaLIC
REGISTER OF PROBATE
SALARYI.....OI...-...I.’.-'l.B..l...PUBLIC
SHERIFF
SALARY....I.O.I'".l........I'...ﬂQ.PUBLIC
TAXES
1979.-.0-.'..‘.‘...‘..QQ.......IBI.RESOLVE
TREASURER
SALARY.....QI....I..I"....Q....'...PUBLIC
LIVESTOCK
SEE ANIMALS
L OANS
AGREEMENTS READABLE...I."‘..‘l.‘.l.....PUBLIC
AUTHORIZATION..I.‘..II.....I..........I.PUBLIC
SMALL BUSINESS LOANS
AUTHORITY MEMBERS:osesascsseansosssse P UBLIC
LOBSTERS
SEE MARINE RESOURGCES
LOCAL OPTION
SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
LOGS AND LOGGING
SEE TIMBER AND LUMBER
LONG ISLAND PLANTATION
INCORPORATE
TOWN OF FRENCHBOROsaasecosssessesnosaP AND S
LORING AIR FORCE BASE
SAVE LORING COMMITTEE
APPROPRIATIONccosassaacasnsnssaccesnsaePUBLIC
LOST VALLEY
TURNPIKE SIGN...‘...Il‘.’.....Il“..'...PUBLIC
LOTTERIES
STATE LOTTERY COMMISSION
APPROPRIATION.I.I‘I’.'..-.-.“'.‘..P AND S
LUCERNE=IN=MAINE
VILLAGE GCORPORATION
CHARTER AMENDMENTSeoccsescnscsnscseaaP AND S
LUMBER
SEE TIMBER AND LUMBER
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MAINE

MAINE

MAINE

MAINE

MAINE

MAINE

INDEX

CHAPTER PAGE

CORRECTIONAL CENTER
SEE CORRECTIONAL
INSTITUTIONS
LOBSTERMAN
SEE STATUE
MARITIME ACADEMY
LEAVITT HALL CONSTRUCTION

APPROPRIATIONGs sececonsasasonsansnceaaPUSLIC 69 68
ST EMPLOYEE ASS*N
AGREEMENT WITH STATEuccseseeseanssassseaeePUBLIC 269 330

TEACHERS® ASSOC
BARGAINING AGREEMENT

VOC=TECHs NURSING SCHOOLeovesosseeoseP AND S 21 1413
TURNPIKE
AUTHORITY

CONVEY LAND.I'.l.l...'.'.l.."’..ltp ANDSI’Z 1“58
SIGNS

Losr VALLEY-C.'-".....I...‘...QIUQOPUBLIC 76 78

YOUTH CENTER
SEE GORRECTIONAL INSTI-
TUTIONS

MALT BEVERAGES

SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

MANPOWER AFFAIRS,DEPT

DISPLACED HOMEMAKERSesaoocssscsescssasesPUBLIC 515 923

MARIJUANA

SEE DRUGS AND DRUGGISTS

MARINE PATROL OFFICERS

SEE MARINE RESOURCES

MARINE RESOURCES

ADVISORY COUNCIL

VAGANCYasoeeesoeosestsssessansnesessessPUBLIC 127 135
CLAMS

LIMIT WITHOUT LICENSEcecewcaonseseenasePUBLIC 163 186
COMMISSIONER

TERM OF COFFICEseacecccessscncsssasaeePUBLIC 127 135
DEPARTMENT

RESEARCH OVERSIGHTeeseecsssasaceesesaPUBLIC 357 442
DEPURATION FACILITIES

PARALYTIC POISONINGO...l.l...l...lQQPUBLIC 21.9 305
LAWS REVISED

EFFEGTIVE DATEcoceaesnsceanccenssesessPUSLIC 127 160
LICENSES AND PERMITS

MORATORIUM'l...'....l...........l'..PUBLIC 25 30

SPECIAL LICENSESyTERMeseosesoacoeoesesPUBLIC 412 518
LOBSTER AUVISORY COUNCILeceasosessnceesesPUBLIC 355 439
LOBSTER LICENSES

SUSPENSION.'...l..l.....ll..l..l..l.PUaLIC 283 3“9
LOBSTER TRAPS AND POTS

BUDY COLORSeenseesesasceasneancancesasPU3LIC 205 253

ESCAPE VENTS..‘....0....0.....l.l..lPUBLIC 353 l“36

KITTERY WATERSeeascesacessossscaseesePUBLIC 152 179
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MARINE RESOURCES

CHAPTER

LOBSTERS

REARING STATIONSsssssnassasesneseaocl AND S
MANAGEHENT PLANS'..'.'Ol"'.I...'.'IC.'.PUBLIC
MARINE PATROL OFFICERS

TRAININGe ocoesesncssssssmasencnssesnsssaPUBLIC
PURCHASE MAINE PRODUCTSso<ssasssssnsssasPUBLIC
PURSE SEINE SEASON

NASHINGTON COUNTY"!Q......OQOIIQUCCPUBLIC
QUAHOG TAX

FALSE RETURNSREPEALeseescanseescassePUBLIC
SARDINE ADVISORY BOARD

SIZEIl'..Ittt.'0-..l.'.'..'.'.."CC'PUBLIC
SARDINE COUNCILesseesessaseencsasanseanssPUBLIC

SIZE AND POWERSeocssesssvsncssanssesePUBLIC
SARDINE PACKERS

CODE PLANSLOT DEFINEDeeecsseceseseeesPUBLIC

CUTTINGyDEFINEDeceassensensnsnssnaesaPUBLIC

FEESI-.l.'.'..l’l..ﬁ.'.l'l'l.'..'.llPUBLIC

STANDARDS...'.'..'...".l....l....'.PUBLIC

VIDLATIONS...'.'..O.........."."'.PUBLIC
SARDINE TAX

CASEy DEFINEDosewsoecascssvcsnsnssnnsPUBLIC

USE OF FUNDS.........."..'.....'...PUBLIC

MARITIME ACADENY

SEE MAINE MARITIME ACAD-
EMY

MARRIAGE

CLERGYMEN
LICENSING.--I-'.......'.....ll.l....PUBLIC
PROPERTY RIGHIS'O......'.C.'.OCOCCOQOOOOPUBLIC

MARS HILL UTILITY DIST

INDEBTEDNESS....I.‘.-Q.-Q...'...-Q..'.lp AND s

MARS HILL/BLAINE WATER CO

TAKEOVER BY MARS HILL
UTILITY DISTRICTI.......I.IQ.."...P AND S

MARSHES,MEADOWS 4 SHAMPS

SEE WETLANDS

MASONIC TRUSTEES

OF PORTLAND
REAL ESTATE.'..'."QCOOC.......OOU'P ANDS

MASS TRANSPORTATION

SEE TRANSPORTATION

MATINICUS PLANTATICN

MEATS

FERRY SERVICE..'.QCO'O'.0...0.0-0.000.0P AND S

COMMERCIAL ESTABL ISHMENTS
REGISTRATION......l..'.....l...Q'.'.PUBLIC

MEDFORD

BRIDGE
APPROPRIATION....I.......'l.--.....RESOLVE

CONTINUED
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CHAPTER

MEDIATION
SEE LABOR DISPUTES
MEDICAID
RECOVERY OF FUNDScosscecsesnsescsomsesssaPUBLIC
MEDICAL CARE
SEE HEALTH CARE
MEDICAL EDUCATION
SEE EDUCATION
MEDICAL EXAMINERS
CASE’DEFINED.III.......l‘l..l.l.I'.ll..lPUBLIC
CONSULTANTSeceescvosesacoccscsscosnenasnoaesaPUBLIC
DEPUTY CHIEF
UNCLASSIFIED‘-......Il...l!ll...l.'.PUBLIC
LIABILITY........'..l......I...........BPUBLIC
SALARIES‘..-..-.'I...I--.--.Iﬂ..lﬂ.lll..IPUBLIC
MEDICAL SERVICE ORG
SEE INSURANCE
HOSPITAL/MED SERVICE ORG
MENTAL HEALTH
QUT~PATIENT SERVICES
INSURANCE COVERAGEesossasseessseasesePUBLIC
PATIENT RIGHTS
RESIDENTIAL FACILITIEScessasssecseeasPUBLIC
HENTAL HEALTH/CORRECTIONS
SEE ALSO CORRECTIONAL
INSTITUTIONS
APPROPRIATIONascccoeeonsavsscnensssesselP AND S
COMMISSIONER
YOUTH PROGRAMS STUDYeesessonoseseses RESOLVE
DEPARTMENT
APPROPRIATION..........'..OQO‘QQODCDIPUBLIC
INSTITUTION RESIDENTS
ABANDONED PROPERTYoccueoanssansasnenese PUBLIC
LEASE OF FACILITIESssccetensceeesosesesaaPUBLIC
PERSONNEL
EMERGENCY ASSIGNMENTcaceecnannesnesaPUBLIC
RECORDSy DISCLOSURE
COURT DIRECTIVE.C............’.l....PUBLIC
MENTAL HEALTH/RETARDATION
FUND ABOLISHED
EFFECTIVE DATEswsccscsecssccanesssns PUBLIC
MENTAL RETARDATION
ADMISSION FOR SERVIGES
HEARING CONFIDENTIALsecncwcosesasssesPUBLIC
CHILDREN
EVALUATION......ll..‘l....'..‘......PUBLIC
MENTALLY ILL PERSONS
OF FENDERS
INTERSTATE COMPACTecesssccecsesasseaPUBLIC
MENTALLY RETARDED PERSONS
SEE DEVELOPMENTALLY
DISABLED
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CHAPTER

MILK AND DAIRIES
FROZEN DAIRY PRODUCTS
STANDARDS..I.I.G.l.'...l'.'.......OOPUBLIC
TAXcenooceasnoosnoananceonnassssmasnsessnl UBLIC
TRADEMARKS
REPEAL........'..QO....4.O...l....‘.lPU8LIC
MINES AND MINERALS
CONSERVATION OF LAND
REALLOCATIONsenencosesccnsasnasssnsa PUBLIC
LICENSES AND PERMITSccesoco0sasesaseseessPUBLIC
MINIMUM WAGES
SEE COMPENSATION AND
SALARIES
MINORS
SEE CHILDREN
MONEY ORDERS
ABANDONMENT
LIABILITY OF BANKsococeonsesessseassses PUBLIC
MONSON POND (FT FAIRFIELD
CLASSIFICATIONassososovensassccecanessaesPUBLIC
MOOSE
SEE FISH AND GAME
MORTGAGES
ESCROW ACCOUNTS
TAXESeeseesvsocusancssansnsscsassnscsssnes PUBLIC
TITLE ATTORNEYS
SELECTION...'.......'..I.‘..'.l..'.'PUBLIC
MOTELS
SEE EATING AND LODGING
PLACES
MOTION PICTURES
OISTRIBUTORS/EXHIBITORS
BUSINESS PRACTICEScoeeacensesssancssesPUBLIC
MOTOR GCARRIERS
GONTRACT CARRIERS
PERMIT CLARIFICATIONcsscecsnvosssssoaPUBLIC
LENGTH..I...‘.....O....I....l..l......‘.PUBLIC
LICENSES AND PERMITS
APPLICATION PROCEDUREcessosseesansasPUBLIC
REGISTRATION
EXPIRATION DATEscceeososooessansssesess PUBLIC
FEES.'.........l....a"l’.Il.Gﬁﬁl".'PUBLIC
SEMITRAILERS+8 YEARsescaasseesnensaeaP UBLIC
SEMITRAILERSyPLATESsocassosseoeesssaPUBLIC
REGISTRATION FEES .
AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIEScaasescssseeaPUBLIC
TRUCK BODIES
SALES TAX EXEMPTIONaesocscocsasssecense PUBLIC
MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE
APPRAISALS
CONFLICTS OF INTERESTwceascescesaeassaPUBLIC
ASSIGNED RISK
COUNTERSIGNATURE EXEMPTocceossseceeassPUBLIC
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MOTOR

MOTOR

CHAPTER

VEHICLE INSURANCE CONTINUED

MAXIMUM LIABILITYecooevsnsscnessasosPUBLIC
CANCELLATION GONTROL
NONLIABILITY.ll.ll.l'Oll...-"l..l..PUBLIC
NOTICE OF REASONS<censeansecesensssaaPUBLIC
REASONS FOR NONRENEWALeovswosonssseseaPUBLIC
VEHICLES
SEE ALSO BUSES
SEE ALSO MOTOR CARRIERS
SEE ALSO RACES AND
RACING
SEE ALSO SCHOOL BUSES
SEE ALSO TRAFFIC RULES/
REGULATIONS
ACCIDENTSesneveesecsncesaosnssnscscsenansas P UBLIC
DOLLAR AMOUNT FOR REPORTecesssssnseePUBLIC
AIR POLLUTION CONTROL
SYSTEM MAINTENANCEeceseseesacssesess PUBLIC
ANTIQUE VEHICLES.ll.l...l..t..C.COOQDDIDPUBLIC
BUSINESS PRACTICES
LEGAL EXPENSESeeocesessscsessansnneeesPUBLIC
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE
DUPLICATE.‘..CI..tl.'.'ll.l..ll.l.l.PUBLIC
SPECIAL EQUIPMENT EXEMPTesowoseaeaenasPUBLIC
DEALER REGISTRATION PLATE
REGULATEDoewesenossacsmessesssssosssaese PUBLIC
DEAL ERS
LEGAL EXPENSESesoseneaseesassacneesss PUBLIC
REGISTRATION FEESesconosesnsscnnenssPUBLIC
VIOLATIONS, PENALTIESeseseceosessssssPUBLIC
DRIVER EDUCATION
TEMPORARY CERTIFICATIONaesneocessnsesPUBLIC
DRIVERS® LICENSESecescsacasacsscsescsessPUBLIC
CLASSIFICATIONwseeccosessssscnsessssPUBLIC
FARM TRUCKS ‘
REGISTRATION,DOLLY AXLESewseasescesePUBLIC
FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
ACCIDENT REPORTSeeesscsssasncssssssss PUBLIC
HABITUAL OFFENDERS
LAW REVISEDwocsesessconcessasenanessasePUBLIC
HORSELESS CARRIAGES'.I.t.'.t".l.'.t.b.lPUBLIC
INSPECTION
STANDARDSO...'II..l.l...tl..ln'l....PUBLIC
LICENSES SUSPENSION
AUTHORITY OF COURTSeosccssecosesesessPUBLIC
NUMBER PLATES
DISABLED VETERANSeesetessnanenanseeePUBLIC
PARKING ON STATE PROPERTYaseeveneoeonsseePUBLIC
PICKUP TRUCKS
EXCISE TAXES..I'.'.....'t..‘.lt..l.lPUBLIC
REBUILT VEHICLES
DEFINEDeesneeosacscesassscaanencnsanePUBLIC
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CHAPTER

MOTOR VEHICLES CONTINUED

REGISTRATION
FEES'..........l....'l.'...‘.-.-.‘..PUBLIC
HANDICAPPED PERSONScesncvencaaecensssPUBLIC
LOCAL AGENT CHARGEssseccosseececseessPUBLIC
RENENAL DATESI.....l...l............PUBLIC
SPECIAL EQUIPNENT...........-.‘.QG.QPUBLIC
TRAILERS..I.II...Q.....-.....'...I.‘PUBLIC

REGISTRATION AND LICENSES
RECIPROCITY.C.Q....l.‘..l...."OOOCQPUBLIC

MOTORBOATS
SEE WATERCRAFT
MOUNT CHASE
INCORPORATION...‘.'..........'..l...l..P AND S
HOVING PICTURES
SEE MOTION PICTURES
MUNICIPAL ASSESSORS
SEE ALSO TAX ASSESSMENTS

QUALIFICATIONS

PLANTATION ASSESSORSescsccenssssceeaPUBLIC
MUNICIPAL BOND BANK

COMMISSIONERS

STATE TREASURERssssseccensnacensseansPUBLIC
MUNICIPAL CLERKS
COMMERCIAL CODE FEES
REIMBURSEHENT....‘.................P AND S
FEESO....00..‘..000..0.000QUOIOOOOICOIIOPUBLIC
MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS

CHARTER PROVISIONSsocceessasseccansnanasnesPUBLIC
MUNICIPAL OFFRS/EMPLOYEES

SEE ALSO LABOR RELATIONS

SEE ALSO POLICE

APPOINTMENT‘..I..'.l......'..!..‘.‘.....PUBLIC

NOMINATION
FILING DEADLINE.0‘.....0‘........0OCPUBLIC

MUNICIPAL SECURITIES

APPROVAL ACT
RENTAL HOUSINGeesesacesscsasssaeseaaaPUBLIC
WATER SUPPLY PROJECTeseeesscsscseesePUBLIC

MUNICIPALITIES
SEE ALSO HOUSING
AUTHORITIES
SEE ALSO INDIGENT
PERSONS

BOARD OF APPEALS
ESTABLISHMENT casecensscescnosnsssnnsesaPUBLIC

BOUNDARIESeecannssnsessenscsnanncsnnsssee PUBLIC

COMPREHENSIVE PLANS
SOLAR ENERGY' CONSIDER‘.O...OO...C‘..PUBLIC

CONSERVATION COMMISSIONS
SMALL GRANTS PROGRAMesacsesascassseeP AND S

DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTSesvesscssvoscesseeePUBLIC

HOME RULE'.0....0‘.'.C‘OOOOOQCQOOOOC.OOQPUBLIC
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CHAPTER

MUNICIPALITIES CONTINUED
PERSONNEL RECORDS
CONFIDENTIALITY:ossoocevasnscscasscaesP UBLIC 4D3
PLANNING BOARDS
ESTABLISHMENT cn0cccnoncecenanseswsaesPUBLIC 218
RECREATION GRANTSccacoescscesescsesaceesaPUBLIC 2880
REGULATIONS
WATER SUPPLYcsoescssonansesncensanasPUBLIC %72
REIMBURSEMENTS
POLICE ACTIVITIEScseesssceeesseconssPUBLIC 127
REVENUE LOSS REIMBURSED
TREE GROWTH TAXooseeonocsoosvaseosanoness RESOLVE 3D
TREE WARDENSososescssescccassaensesensaaPUBLIC 545
MUSEUMS
STATE MUSEUM
ACQUIRE"“HMAINE LOBSTERMAN"™coeo0seec0oP AND S 32
MUSICIANS
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
EXEMPTION'.‘...0......0"........".PUBLIC 9’+
EXEMPTIONoenssesoacscusssseccnansaeaP UBLIC 386

NAME CHANGES
APPRENTICESHIP/TRAINING
COUNCILevesaeseacsasnansscasonasenenss PUBLIC 8
NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH
SEE SCHOOLS/SCHOOL DIS-
TRICTS
NEEDY PERSONS
SEE INDIGENT PERSONS
NEWPORT WATER DISTRICT
PURCHASE DATE EXTENDED
MAINE WATER COMPANYosoeceesaescsoasssP AND S 28
NONPROFIT CORPORATIONS
SEE CORPORATIONS
NONSUPPORT
SEE DESERTION AND
NONSUPPORT
NORTH YARMOUTH ACADEMY
EXGLUGED FROM
STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEMesessososesasoPUBLIC 16
NOTARIES PUBLIC
APPOINTMENTS LIST
BOUND VOLUME,REPEALcoawvececaonsnaas PUBLIC 13
NUGLEAR MATERIALS
SEE RADIATION
NUGLEAR POWER
DECOMMISSION FACILITIES
STUDY AND REPORT BY PUGCsssosesssascs AND S 59
GENERATING FACILVTIES
DISCHARGES AND EMISSIONScasesaseseaaPU3LIC 225
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CHAPTER

NUISANCES
OANGEROUS BUILDINGS
REMOVAL.I.QI.'.....‘..'.‘ll.ﬁ....‘..PUBLIC
WATER POLLUTION
AQUIFERScencsvssoonnannsensennnanscal UBLIC
NURSERIES/NURSERY STOCK
FORESTRY BUREAU..U.‘..OODOOGOIQQOOIQG.D.PUBLIC
FORESTRY BUREAU......I..l..'.'I.Q.D.I..QPUBLIC
NURSES
BOARD
COMPENSATIONOOOI..'.I.'..D.'..ll‘l..PUBLIC
PRACTICAL NURSES,SCHOOL
BARGAINING AGREEMENTSscacsosasseseaP AND S
BARGAINING AGREEMENTSoacenvowssssssaP AND S
NURSING HOMES
SEE BOARDING CARE FACIL-
ITIES

OATHS AND CONFIRMATIONS
PROBATE PROCEEDINGSQ..........l'..‘..'l.PUBLIC
OBSCENITY/PORNOGRAPHY
ADULT MAGAZINES
DISPLAYsREALLOCATEDoewsasosssnaesosasP UBLIC
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY
CHEMICALS IN WORKPLACEoscecsnoesocssecsansPU3LIC
COMPLAINT OF VIOLATION
DISCRIMINATION.I...0'.'.Q..O......Q.PUBLIC
EMPLOYER
DEFINED..'.D.I.‘.OD..-‘"..QIQ...'.I.PUBLIC
RULES AND REGULATIONScocssomscsnssnosessssPUBLIC
VIOLATIONS
CITATIONS...I...'.ﬂ.'.'ll'..'.'.'..ﬂPUBLIC
OCEAN PARK ASSOCIATION
TAX EXEMPT STATUS:ccwecssccacssameasscsal AND S
OGUNQUIT VILLAGE CORP
SEPARATE FROM WELLSecesescocesoncencsesP AND S
OIL AND GAS
DISTRIBUTION/SALE REPORTS
PENALTIES,FALSE REPORTSssacceeseceasaoPUBLIC
INVENTORIES/DELIVERIES
REPORTSQID.I..Cl..0‘...Iﬂl..l...“--PUBLIC
UNFAIR TRADE PRACTICES
ENFORCEHENT...‘.....C."......l...'.PUBLIC
OIL BURNER MEN
SEE ALSO OIL/SOLID FUEL
BURNERS - TECHNICIANS
LICENSING EXCEPTIONS
SOLAR EQUIPMEN'..l.i.'...'OOQQOOQDOOPUBLIC
OIL/SOLIO FUEL BURNERS
TECHNIGIANS
SEE ALSO OIL BURNER MEN
LICENSING BOAROJREVISEDesscaoseanseoaePUBLIC
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CHAPTER PAGE
OPEN BURNING
RECREATIONAL PURPOSEScssecescesaceesaneessPUBLIC 556 1334
REGULATIONcocsevneaoaosecsansnacennssesae PUBLIC 545 1298
REPORTS
REPEAL.l...-'..‘...-.ll.l....'....l.PUBLIC 127 159
OPERATING UNDER INFLUENGE
SEE TRAFFIC RULES/REGU-
LATIONS
ORDINANCES
GROUND WATER QUALITYacosavescnessensesnaPUBLIC 472 739
WHARVES AND PIERSasecensesnssscsanessensessPUBLIC 304 379
OSTEQOPATHS
MINORS, TREATNENT OF
ALCOHOL ABUSE....l..l....l.l."..l.‘PUBLIC 96 98
OUTCOBR ADVERTISING
SEE ALSO ROALS AND HIGH-
HWAYS
PROVISIONS AMENDEDeeesoscscecesssasneasess PUBLIC 477 807
OXFORD GCOUNTY
GCOUNTY COMMISSIONERS
SALARY..‘..'....I...Q.'.l'..l.‘l'l.'PUBLIC 82 85
JUDGE OF PROBATE
SﬁLARYII......".-II......C.-..‘.--.PUBLIC 82 85
REGISTER OF DEEDS
EASTERN DISTRICT SALARYeeesocceaoaesPUBLIC 82 85
WESTERN DISTRICT SALARYeewcossoesaessPUBLIC 82 85
REGISTER OF PROBATE
SALARY....Q.‘...Q.ll...ll'l..."'O..PUBLIC 82 85
SHERIFF
SALARY..-...'..I............‘....'.-PUBLIC 82 85
TAXES
1979...........l.............-....‘RESOLVE 11 1550
TREASURER
SALARY.............‘..".'..l...‘...PUBLIC 82 85
PARENTS
LIABILITY FOR CHILDRENessesoseeasseeeassPUBLIC 15 19
PARKS/RECREATIDNAL AREAS
SEE BAXTER STATE
PARK
SEE REGREATION
PARKS/REGREATION, BUREAU
MUNICIPAL REGCREATION FUNDeseseoseeseeossPUBLIC 280 3467

PAROLE
SEE PROBATION AND PAROLE
PASSAMAQUODDY INDIANS
SEE INDIANS
PAUPERS
SEE INDIGENT PERSONS
PAYSON,STANLEY E
PAYMENT OF ESTATE 8Y
CUMBERLAND COUNTYoeasassosensenanas RESOLVE 2 1518
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CHAPTER

PENALTIES
SEE FINES AND PENALTIES
PENOBSCOT COUNTY
HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO 4
FISCAL YEARossoecesovsossneasassesssel AND S
TAXES
1979.'."‘..'...l..‘.'...l.l..'llllRESOLVE
PENOBSCOT INDIANS
SEE INDIANS
PENSIONS
SEE RETIREMNMENT AND
PENSIONS
PERJURY
DEFENSE.....‘I.I'I‘ll.l..............IOQPUBLIC
PERSONAL INJURIES
LIABILITY OF PARENTSsccaecesencassnsesassPUSLIC
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT
SEE CIVIL SERVICE
PESTICIDES
AQUATIC PESTICIDE PERMITS
APPROVAL BOARDeessascssssvsonasssseesPUBLIC
CONTROL OF RODENTS
REPEAL.......I.l'll..ll"'l.-‘...l-lPUBLIC
PHARMAGISTS
SEE DRUGS AND DRUGGISTS
PHYSICAL THERAPY
PROVISIONS REVISEDI.CQ.'.....'.Ul.ll..'.PUBLIC
PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS
BOARD OF REGISTRATION
POHERS....l........'...l.l‘..lll....PUBLIC
GONTINUING EDUCATION..I'.".....l'..l.l.PUBLIC
REGISTRATION
FEES..I-.‘.....O...Il.‘...l....l....PUBLIC
PIERS
SEE WHARVES,DOCKS AND
PIERS
PISCATAQUIS COUNTY
HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO &
FISCAL YEAR.IIIlll..'.ll'..l.l.llllp AND S
JUDGE OF PROBATE
SALARY!.....‘ll.-..'l-'-.-.-....‘I-.PUBLIC
TAXES
1979............ll.......l.l.......RESOLvE
PLANNING
SEE ALSO LAND USE
REGULATION
SEE ALSO MUNICIPALITIES
STATE PLANNING OFFICE
DIRECTOR+DUTIEScoonsecsescecnnnaasenaaPUBLIC
POWERS AND DUTIESsesecsescsasesssssesPUBLIC
PLANT AND SOIL ANEND"ENTS......IOl'll'll."ll.PUBLIC
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CHAPTER

PLANTATIONS
ASSESSORS
ELECTION AND TERMoseoccasesasessoseesaPUBLIC
PLUMBERS AND PLUMBING
80ARD
SOLAR EQUIPMENT INSTALLER2esesseasesPUBLIC
INSPECTORS
APPOINTMENToocanseasoevrssesvasasosssas PUBLIC
CERTIFICATIONceoseoavsescosesneasaneaPUBLIC
PROHIBIT SELF-APPROVALGOnonln-o--..-pUBLIC
PODIATRISTS
CORPORATION
PROHIBITION)REPEALescosacssosseecsanssPUBLIC
EXAMINERS <o soscasscovoosesassnossonnansseans PUBLIC
NARCOTICSseencsesascescecsonsanasosancacnsPUBLIC
REGISTRATIONssseessoossscseesssconsaesasceceUBLIC
TITLESeseseenseoasaessecsoassessssansesnsossPUBLIC
"WORKERS® COMPENSATION
COVERAGE OF SERVICESecsescensesscssesePUBLIC
POISONS AND POISONING
SEE PESTICIDES
POLES AND WIRES
TRESPASScoasnonscnsaansnosessenessesseess PUBLIC
POLICGE
SEE ALSO LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICERS
MUNIGIPAL POLICE CHIEFS
DISMISSAL FOR CAUSEsesecssecvesseseesePUBLIC

POLLS
SEE ELECTIONS
POLLUTION
SEE ENVIRONMENTAL PRO-
TECTION

POLYGRAPH EXAMINERS
REGISTRATIONIIOO....l...'l....l'.h...'llPUBLIC
REGISTRATIONecoacocssscssesannsasensnonnsesaPUBLIC

PORNOGRAPHY

SEE OBSCENITY/PORNO=-
GRAPHY

PORTLAND

DEVELCPMENT COMMISSION
RETIREMENT BENEFITSeecessoecsseseeeP AND S

PORTLAND MINISTRY AT

LARGE
CHARTER AMENDMENTSececevcssscoessesasP AND S

PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT

TRUSTEES
ELECTION.'.O.lll.l........ll.......P AND S

PORTS AND HARBORS

CARGO PORT FACILITIES
FEASIBILITY STUDYeeaososceessasessse RESOLVE
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CHAPTER

POTATO TAX
NAINE POTATO COUNCIL
ACCESS TO RECORUS.....CI..'.....Q.D.PUBLIC
POTATODES
GRADES AND STANDARDS
FOREIGN SEED POTATOESceessesasassassPUBLIC
SEED POTATOES....I..Q..O.‘...."....PUBLIC
VIOLATIONSseeseuccscasesenasossnenseP UBLIC
TRANSPORTATION
WEIGHT OF VEHICLESccoovossseccsesaaeosPUBLIC
PRACTICAL NURSES
SEE NURSES
PRATT AND WHITNEY
TRAINING PROGRAM
APPROPRIATIONecocanconesovcacennaseeP AND S
PRISONS AND PRISONERS
SEE CORRECTIONAL INSTI~-
TUTIONS -
SEE JAILS AND JAILERS
PRIVILEGES AND IMMUNITIES
SEE ALSO LAND -
LANDOWNERS® LIABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL IMMUNITYcwenessecsnsevsssasPUBLIC
VETERINARIANS....I..0'....I'.lﬁ..l.i....PUBLIC
PROBATE PROCEEDINGS
SEE ALSO TRUSTS AND
TRUSTEES
COURT
JURISDIOTIONesssecesoscosanecesnseesaaPUBLIC
COURT TERM
ARDOSTOOK COUNTYoesosooonensvaosnossesaPUBLIC
DESCENT OF PROPERTYcevcnesessesensseeassPUBLIC
EXCESS PROPERTY
DISPOSAL.....................I......PUBLIC
OATHSq. ...IB.....-.......0............'.PUBLIC
PROBATE CODE...'I...QB'..Q....l.ll...l..PUBLIC
PROBATION
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SEE ALSO LABOR RELATIONS
BARGAINING AGREEMENTS
AFSCME.....Q.......‘.'.‘.ﬂ.-‘-...lﬁp AND S
MBINE ST EMPLOYEE ASS®Naocescosescsnse s PUBLIC
MAINE TEACHERS® ASS*NsocasocesesossosP AND S
MAINE TEACHERS® ASS°Ncccessessesessl AND S
DEPARTMENT OFFICERS
LONGEVITY PAY,REPEALcssoanesceesesasese?UBLIC
INSTITUTIONAL EMPLOYEES
BARGAINING AGREEMENTeccoessessoesssP AND S
TRAVEL EXPENSES
REIMBURSEMENT REGULATIONSsseecessansPUBLIC
PLANNING OFFICE
SEE PLANNING
POLICE
EMERGENCY EVACUATION PLAN
TRANSFER RESPONSIBILITYooeessenssenePUBLIC
RETIREMENT SYSTEM
SEE ALSO RETIREMENT AND
PENSIONS
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
STATE TREASURERs eocesoovcssesonsesssnnsasPUBLIC
CETA EMPLOYEESoosesoaveasooossasoasssenseoaPUBLIC
DISABILITY PAYMENTS,LIMIT
RESTORATION TO SERVICEesesacesoscseePUBLIC
DISABILITY RETVIREMENT
EARNABLE COMPENSATIONeceosoaesesonseaseePUBLIC
EARNABLE COMPENSATION
COST OF LIVING INCREASEecsescasassesPUBLIC
FIRE FIGHTERS
CARDIO=PULMONARY INJURYooseoeonessesPUBLIC
GREATER PORTLAND PUBLIC
DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONeeeocsscsosscseeP AND S
LIFE INSURANCE,GROUP
ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGESeaccesaseesvsaaPUBLIC
LOCAL DISTRICTS
ADDITIONAL BENEFITSceeecosacecssseaesPUBLIC
SPECIAL BENEFITScosenessesanasaseseesaPUBLIC
PUBLIG SCHCOL,DEFINEGD
EXCLUDE GERTAIN ACADEMIEScseaessasesPUBLIC
RESTORATION TO SERVICE
ACCOUNTINGeoseosoocssoosassconcsonasess PUBLIC
RETIREMENT ALLOWANCE FUND
TRANSFER INAGTIVE ACCOUNTaesnsensseesPUBLIC
TEACHERS
STATE EXPENDITURE......'..'.........PUBLIC

34
269
13
21
127
36

70

51

533
524

222

92

310

27

437

126
77

16

200

17

568

INDEX

PAGE

1428
330
1406
1413
124
1428

73

L7

958
938

276
95
384
1419
697

119
78

i3
249
290

1352



INDEX 1945

CHAPTER PAGE
STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM CONTINUED
TOWNS WITHDRAWING
GARLAND AND BRADFORDosssconnsesaseesP AND S 23 1415
STATE T4X ASSESSOR
ASSESSHENT PROGEDURES
STANDARDIZATIONasscoeveoceneessesansasPUBLIC 378 46?2
CONVEY STATE LAND
UNORGANIZED TERRITORYseoooecscosassesa RESOLVE 5 1530
STATE TREASURER
SEE ALSO BOND ISSUE
BOARD MEMBERSHIPS:wesessnsomassssenscseessP UBLIC 533 949
80OND ISSUES
SIGNED STATEMENTesecssoossnsosssnsessPUBLIC 534 953
SALARY0.0.0..0'...-.-l‘...'llﬂﬂ.lIII..D.PUBLIC 5“1’ 121‘5
STATE VALUATION
SEE TAX ASSESSMENTS
STATEHOUSE
SEE ALSO CAPITOL PLAN-
NING
HISTORIC PRESERVATION
STUDY...O'I.I.."...QII..I........ICPUBLIC 536 955
STATUES
“THE MAINE LOBSTERMAN"
REPLICA AUTHORIZEDwaoussesseoescsssesP AND S 32 1426
STATUTES
ERRORS/INCONSISTENCIESececevessassonsonee PUBLIC 127 118
ADDITIONALeccosesssacansnsssscscencasPUBLIC 541 1119
STREAMS
SEE RIVERS AND STREAMS
STRIKES
SEE LABOR DISPUTES
STUDIES
BRIDGE AT BATH-WOOLWICHeseceoosswsesases RESOLVE 29 1632
CARGO PORY FACILITIESseoessecascsessessses RESOLVE 25 1629
ENERGY TESTING LABORATORY
SCOPE AND OPERATIONSccescaessmcssacasPUBLIC 569 1355
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTHeessoeoeesenosessee RESOLVE 18 1587
FAMILY IMPACT...II.OO.ll."l..'o.l.'.llp AND S 19 1“11
GROUND WATERsoeeeacsocesacsemsccnsanssasnel AND S 43 14659
NUGLEAR POWER
DECOMHMISSIONINGasoeseeecsssoeessaesP AND S 58 1508
RADIOACTIVE WASTE
STORAGE AND DISPOSITIONsawseaessasswsePUBLIC 519 931
SKOWHEGAN BRIDGEscoscsvcooseccesssncsnee RESOLVE 27 1631
STATEHOUSE/BLAINE HOUSE
HISTORIC PRESERVATIONceossceseessseesPUBLIC 536 955
YOUTH RESIDENTIAL PROGRAM
STUDY SINGLE SOURCEscacccsswesssecseaRESOLVE 16 1581
SUBDIVISIONS
APPROVAL
ACGESS TO SUNLIGHTeeoececsasseossseePUBLIC %35 696
CONSIDERATIONS

GROUND HWATERcs00ecceoncesssss2esassaPUBLIC 472 799
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CHAPTER

SUBMERGED/INTERTIDAL LAND
STATE OHNED.I..l....l.l..lI....I.....QIIPUBLIC
SUBSTANCE ABUSE
COUNSELORS
MINORSy TREATMENT OF eecssseaensseseosPUBLIC
SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS
CONTRACTS AND TORTS
MADE ON LORD®S DAYeoonosesssssaesansPU3BLIC
SUPERIOR COURT
ACCOUNTING SYSTEN
REPEAL.....ll...1...'..I..'.l.l..ll.PUBLIC
FACILITIES
NONJUDICIAL USEseeaenesasnauansnsesesPUBLIC
JURISDICTION
BRINKING WATER VIOLATIONSesoseoeosesPUBLIC
SEPARATIONsenessesecasncanaansesonesPUBLIC
SUPERIOR COURT JUSTICES
EXPENSES REIMBURSEDeecsoeessssssscecenes PUBLIC
H SALARIESOD.....C..'ll.'..OCOOCIOCOOOOOOQPUBLIC
SUPPORT
SEE JDESERTION AND NON-
SUPPORT
SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
APPOINTMENT/SALARYyREPEALoaneaeanossePUBLIC
DUTIES.ll..l.lllllQlQ.lQ...'...l..'lPUBLIG
OFFICE AND CLERICAL HELPaoseossosoessPUBLIC
APPELLATE DIVISION
RECORDING BY SECRETARYacecesseecenasPUBLIC
GHIEF JUSTICE
SALARY.I.'.'.l'.l....l.l".......'.‘PUBLIC
JURISDIGTION
PROBATE APPEALSccssanasssssnnesnssaasPUILIC
JUSTICES
EXPENSES REIMBURSEDoevsessseeseeseeas PUBLIC
JUSTICES,ACTIVE RETIRED
SIT IN SUPERIOR COURTesesvsavscseoessPUBLIC
LAW GOURT
BRIEFS’NUMBERI..'.-....Q......I.‘...'PUBLIG
RULE~-MAKING
FEE SCHEDULESI...l.'ll...l...l....l.PUBLIC
SALARIES'.........IIl‘...lI.'QS.........PUBLIC
SURVEYS AND SURVEYORS
REGISIRATION FEES.'..'.'..'.'....l".."PUBLIC

TAX ASSESSMENTS
SEE ALSO MUNICIPAL
ASSESSORS
SEE ALSO PROPERTY TAXES
SEE ALSO STATE TAX
ASSESSOR
ABATEMENT sesseeccsnccneaneseenceuncsasesnsPUBLIC
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TAX ASSESSMENTS CONTINUED

EXEMPTION,TEMPORARY
REPEALooscesssseacssscesscsonsscnssesoosPUBLIC
STANCARDSss0090enssscenasnsescnsansosssseosalUBLIC
SUPPLEMENTAL ASSESSMENTSeocesanssnsesansPUBLIC
TAX ASSESSORS
SEE ALSO MUNICIPAL
ASSESSORS *
SEE ALSO STATE TAX
ASSESSOR
PLANTATION ASSESSORS
ELECTION AND TERMesoaessnoscocescseas e PUBLIC
TAX EXEMPTIOGNS
SEE ALSO SPECIFIC TAXES
PROPERTY TAX.STATE
TEMPORARY yREPEALesesncosseceaonssnee s PUBLIC
REVIEWeseaseaesssesscsnescnaessncssaseananesPUBLIC
TAX LIENS
COSTSecesssssssocasscsssscssscscensssonsenePUBLIC
TAXATION
SEE ALSO SLUEBERRY TAX
SEE ALSO COUNTIES
SEE ALSO EXCISE TAXES
SEE ALSOC GASOLINE TAX
SEE ALSO INCOME TAX
SEE ALSO INHERITANCE/
ESTATE TAXES
SEE ALSO MILK AND
DAIRIES
SEE ALSU POTATO TAX
SEE ALSO PROPERTY TAXES
SEE LSO SALES AND USE
TAX
SEE ALSO TREE GROWTH TAX
SEE ALSO USE FUEL TAX
HOMESTEAD TAX RELIEF ACT
REALLOCATEDeecssavcosneenencnssnceoconsPUBLIC
RECORDS
TIME REQUIREMENT seseecsssacsacasesassPUBLIC
REFUNDSeeseensosssssossssocesscsccsssansesesaPUBLIC
TAXICERMISTScoevsoosaesocssasensnsacssansacacncasPUBLIC
DEALERS
DEER SKINS AND HEADSeeosesescssosers e PUBLIC
DEER SKINS AND HEADSesesessosssseersss PUBLIC
REPEALEDeseacnesssensssccccesanncanceesaealPUBLIC
TEACHERS
CERTIFICATION
BILINGUAL INSTRUCTORSeseesosssessseePUBLIC
RECORDS CONFIDENTIALaecaeoeececensssasPUBLIC
PERSONNEL RECORDSascsesecesscoennecsseoacePUBLIC
RETIREMENT FUND
APPROPRIATIONs ssossessecsseassssesssP AND S
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TEGCHNICAL INSTITUTES
SEE VOCATIONAL EDUCATION
TELEPHONES
ACCESS BY HANDICAPPED...IO..I.IC.I"CCI’PUBLIC
DIRECTORIES
ERRATA LISTeoveeooescanascsenasassassP UBLIC
TENANTS
SEE LANBDLORD AND TENANT
TIDAL POWER
SEE ENERGY = TIDAL POHWER
TIMBER AND LUMBER
HARVESTING ACTIVITIES
LIABILITY OF LANDOWNERSeosss0s0000ssPUBLIC
SHINGLES
MAINE WHITE CEDAR4STAND®DacseccsesasPUBLIC
TOGUS POND (AUGUSTA)
CLASSIFICATION..IIQO..‘....0...0Ql.l.l.'PUBLIC
TORTS
MADE ON LORD®S DAYooesnoowmssswoonseascsenePUBLIC
MAINE TORT CLAIMS ACT
REPEAL.......I....le...'..'.l.......PUBLIC
TOURISM
PROMOTION/INFORMATIONocscenasssascessaoeePUBLIC
TOWN MEETINGS
LOCATION..O‘..QB.I'l'.l.l."'.ll...ll...PUBLIC
TOWNS
SEE MUNICIPALITIES
TOWNSHIPS/UNORG TERRITORY
SEE ALSO FIRE AND FIRE
PREVENTION
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES FUND
DISBURSEMENTSseoo0ecessosccesceecesere PUBLIC
MUNICIPAL COST COMPONENTS
1980....-.....'-'-D...ﬂ-..-.....'o..PUBLIC
LEGISLATIVE DEADLINE 1979aces2e20seP AND S
LEGISLATIVE LEAGLINE 197ScesessaeeaP AND S
PLUMBING INSPECTORS
APPOINTMENTcsssvocecssancannsnanssasPUBLIC
STATE LAND CONVEYEDossssoseasenaassnssnsaseaRESOLVE
TAX RATE................II...ﬁ..'.......PUBLIC
TRADE PRACTICES
SEE UNFAIR TRADE PRAC-
TICES
TRADEMARKS AND NANMES
CLASSES OF GOODS/SERVICESsssesasesesossasPUBLIC
FRAUDULENT REGISTRATIONsecacesncescsanasPUBLIC
INFRINGEMENTasses00s00s0nasnssassanenensPUBLIC
OIL AND GAS
ENFORCEMENT..C..ICI...l..........'l.PUBLIC
REGISTRATION
CANCELLATIONesocsoccssnessnaccsnssaessPUBLIC
LAHS REVISED...........'.....l....Q.PUBLIC
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TRAFFIC RULES/REGULATIONS
SEE ALSO MOTOR VEHICLES
EXEMPTION FROM APAceccoossesaecesnscesnenslUBLIC
OPERATING UNDER INFLUENCE
PENALTIESesnecsonscooasesococsessnsacsosPUBLIC
PENALTIESss0cceccaeecasansenasnanassa P UBLIC
SIGNAL TO STOP
DEFINITIONeosoasssovesnccestossssssaoPUBLIC
SPEED
ELUDING POLICE OFFICEReu<sasscseseasPUBLIC
WEIGHTococoeoencassonnssnssncennconsasssPUBLIC
TOLERANGE4FOREST PRODUCTSsesasessosePUBLIC
TRANSPORTING POTATOESeccassocscssnes PUBLIC
TRAFFIC SIGNS AND SIGNALS
DIRECTIONAL SIGNS
LOST VALLEYeososo00ssc0acecanscecsacesPUBLIC
TRANS=MAINE HIGHWAYooeoseoeaseoesesoaa PUBLIC
TRAVELER INFORMATIONoesosseassccenascsesesPUSBLIC
TRANSIENT SALES
SEE SALES
TRANSIT DISTRICTS
REGIONAL AND INTERCITYsseeosesrsesceccesesPUBLIC
TRANSPORTATION
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
REGIONAL AND INTERCITYssseoeeeeosssePUBLIC
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT
AERONAUTICS
ADVISORY BOARDscoavssessccscsacscsseseePUBLIC
BOND ISSUE
AIRPORTS AND PIERScccassssevnvessscof AND S
BRIDGE STUDY
BATH~WOOLWICHao0oseo0ssssscnssessccees RESOLVE
COMMISSIONER
SEAPLANE AREASyRULEScssnescesenseesesPU3LIC
FERRY SERVICE
MATINICUS PLANTATIONecosscesaaesessP A4ND S
RAILROADS
ACQUISITIONeeecocosssscsssceonscseses o PUBLIC
SKOWHEGAN RIVER CROSSING
STUDBYceomwooassesaesnscanscsaennassees RESOLVE
TRAPS AND TRAPPING
SEE FISH AND GAME
TRAVELER INFORMATION
SEE ROADS AND HIGHWAYS
TREE GROWTH TAX
ABATEMENTe00svn0sscesessasnaenacncosnaaePUSLIC
APPEAL FROM ASSESSMENT
REPEALED-........-....-..........-..PUBLIC
MUNICIPAL REVENUE LOSS
REIMBURSEMENT..'..-..........---.--RESOLVE
WITHORAWAL o soconososeesenasensnsssanssaeaPU3LIC
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TREES
SEE ALSO FORESTRY
SEE ALSO MUNICIPALITIES
SHADE
MARKERSaavonscassessaeassnsaessncnse?UBLIC
TRESPASS
UTILITY POLEScasesoeoocesnsossesscscsevssnasesPUBLIC
TRUCK WEIGHT
SEE TRAFFIC RULES/
REGULATIONS
TRUCKS
SEE MOTOR CARRIERS
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
TRUST GCOMPANIES
PROHIBITIONS..‘.....'....l'............'PUBLIG
TRUSTS AND TRUSTEES
FOREIGN CORPORATIONSesseosnessncsnsnsnsaPUBLIC
PROBATE CODEecscessscssesncesssasnscsssancP UBLIC
TURNFIKE
SEE MAINE TURNPIKE

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
SEE EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
LAW
UNFAIR TRADE PRACTICES
PRIVATE REMEDIES
JURY rRIAL'...'......l..'ll..l...!.'PUBLIG
UNIONS
SEE LABOR ORGANIZATIONS
UNIT OWNERSHIP ACT
SEE REAL ESTATE
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE
EMPLOYEES
BARGAINING UNITSeseossaerocscsesseasPUBLIC
BARGAINING UNITS sREPEALEDeeecsoseeeasPUBLIC
LABOR RELATIONS
COSTS..l.....--l."-....Ol..l.‘l.-..PUBLIG
REAL PROPERTY
DISPOSAL BY GIFTsaeoosacaceseccceaasPUBLIC
SORORITY HOUSES....'Q'...'.....'.....'OP ANDS
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY
SEE TOWNSHIPS/UNOURG
TERRITORY
USE FUEL TAX
USER’DEFINED.'......l...'..l....l'.....lPUBLIC
USE TAX
SEE SALES AND USE TAX
UTILITIES
SEE PUBLIC UTILITIES
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VALUATION
SEE TAX ASSESSMENTS
VAN BUREN LIGHT AND POWER
DISTRICT GHARTEResscscesscocosaansnsassalP AND S
VENDING MACHRINES
SALES TAXecoesscaoncvssasscanssssnansnsanas PUBLIC
VETERANS
BENEFITS ELIGIBILITY
VIET NAM WAR VETERANSccscsecsenssaeaPUBLIC
CEMETERY
ELIGIBILITY FOR BURIALecsvossaseooesPUBLIC
DISABLED VETERANS
FREE LICENSE PLATEScwssseessoesnaneesaPUBLIC
GUARDIANSHIP ACT.I...'Q..C..'....I.O....PUBLIC
HOME
APPROPRIATIONsceccscnscsoscssaneses s RESOLVE
ORGANIZATIONS
PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONSeseces0eseaeaPUBLIC
SMALL BUSINESS LOANS

AUTHORITY MEMBERSessssacascosensssesPUBLIC
VETERINARIANS
80 ARD
POWERS AND DUTIESceccseocesesesssseesPUBLIC
EDUCATION

CONTRACT STUDENTScascascwsansceasssessPUSLIC
IMMUNITY FROM LIABILITYeeeoosoesosesessePUBLIC
LICENSES AND PERMITS
RENENALS...-I...O..l.....".-Q‘IDQIUPUBLIC
SUSPENSIONseosososeacesscneconscassnaPUBLIC
RULES AND REGULATIONSeecccocosocsesvoseessPUBLIC
VIET NAM WAR
SEE VETERANS
VIKING COIN
INVESTIGATION OF SITE
APPROPRIATION......'Q...OCQIOOOQICCP AND S
VITAL STATISTICS
SEE ALSO MARRIAGE
ADOPTION CONTACT FILES
PARENTS AND ADOPTEESeecessaesssacoaeaaPUBLIC
BIRTH CERTIFICATES
FOREIGN BORN CITIZENSssascosesesssasPUBLIC
VOCATIONAL EDUCATION
INSTITUTES
BARGAINING AGREEMENT....ll....‘.lltp AND s
REGION 3,PENQOBSGCOT CO
BORROW OPERATING FUNDSeseencsseesesP AND S
REGION S54,HANCOGK COUNTY
CONVERT TG CENTER.I.........'.‘....P AND S
REGION 6
INCLUDE EDMUNDSeececssscsceassassee?® AND S
REGIONS
BUDGET PROCEDUREsceeescencsssessansesPUBLIC
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WASHINGTON COUNTY

WASTE

WATER

NATER

CHAPTER

TAXES
1979ccscnecescsccnsencosancessncaes RESOLVE
TREASURER
SALARYQ...l..ll-..“"ﬂl‘.'ﬂI..I'.OUPUBLIC
DISPOSAL
SEE ALSO SEWERS AND
DRAINS
DISPOSAL AREAS
LOCATION.....l.'.I'..I....'..I...l.lPUBLIC
LICENSING EXEMPTION
SNOW DUMPSaeceenecosesenenencenssnnePUBLIC
RADIOACTIVE WASTEccsooccessassansassesescPUBLIC
SOLID WASTE AS FUEL
ENISSION STANDARDS.I.....I."l...l.'PUBLIC
SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
MUNICIPAL SUBSIDYessosossavasessosooPUBLIC
REGULATIONScsoccecececsssnenccancsase PUBLIC
SEPTAGE,HAZARDOUS WASTEsceceacesasesasPUBLIC
SUBSURFACE SYSTEMS
SOIL EVALUATORSyFEESececosessoecsosss PUBLIC
TREATMENT FACILITIES
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCEcocesewcconsneseassPUBLIC
VIOLATIONS....I.............Q.."....'DDPUBLIC
DISTRICTS
RESERVE FUNDcvesesssseennseensescssanennePUBLIC
POLLUTION CONTROL
AGRICULTURAL ACTIVITIES
DEFINED........l....S.lllll.l..lle..PUBLIC
CLASSIFICATICN COASTAL
CUMBERLAND COUNTYecoseeessaseesasnsneePUBLIC
CLASSIFICATION GREAT POND
STANDARDS...........G.......'...II..?UBLIC
CLASSIFICATION INLAND
PENOBSCOT'RIVER BASINseescavnesseesesPUBLIC
CLASSIFICATION TIDAL
CUMBERLAND COUNTYscecensesaeseeanassPUSLIC
HANCOCK COUNTYecesonasosussssaonaseeaPUBLIC
DEFINITIONS....D..'..lll............‘...PUBLIC
DISCHARGE EXEMPTIONS
AGRICULTURAL ACTIVIVTIESecosasscesaesePUBLIC
PESTICIDES.....’.....'..'......‘-...PUBLIC
DISCHARGE OF WASTES
CLASS A NATERS“."..........lﬂl....PUBLIC
EXEMPTIONeacesosscssecccancsnnsceeea UBLIC
LICENSES.....'I..II...I‘...-...ODOQOPUBLIC
SUBSURFACE SYSTEMS.I..I‘.I.l...‘...‘PUBLIC
ENFORCEMENT....C.......O‘...l’...l!..'.lPUBLIC
GROUNDG WATER
PROTEGTIONewassaecssnscasnsaseonsnsensPUBLIC
SNOW OJUMP
DEFINED.'......l....l...‘...’l......PUBLIC
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VOGATIONAL EDUCATION GONTINUED
TECHNICAL INSTITUTES
BARGAINING AGREEMENToosessesosssesesP AND S 21
VOTERS AND VOTING
SEE ELECTIONS

WAGES
SEE COMPENSATION AND
SALARIES
WALDO GOUNTY
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
GHAIRM“N SALARY....I.Q.......Qlll...PUBLIG BZ
SALARY.C.'....‘I...0'.......‘D.l‘...PUBLIC 62
JUDGE OF PROBATE
SALARY......I-.ﬂ....‘.'QI.'..'..!..‘PUBLIC 82
REGISTER OF DEEDS
SALARV......C‘.....l.....ﬂ.......lIOPUBLIC 62
REGISTER OF PROBATE
SALARY-I.l...‘.’.‘.-'..'.....Q-.....PUBLIC BZ
SHERIFF
SALARY...............0....-.'l......PUBLIC 82
TAXES
1979.’..-...0'..."....I..-..IQDCOIRESOLVE 3
TREASURER
SALARYeacscaseanasecsescnasanesoesseePUBLIC 82
WALES
BOUNDARY WITH SABATTUSesoesossecsvssssseP AND S 29
WALLAGRASS
INCORPORATIONacsoeseesonssoasessscannaelP ANOD S 31
WARDENS
SEE FISH AND GAME
WARDENS
HARRANTIES
SOLAR ENERGY EQUIPMENTceocvecacscsesnesseeasaPUBLIC 299
WARRANTS
SEE SEARCHES AND
SEIZURES
WASHINGTON COUNTY
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CHAIRMAN SaLARY.‘......‘...l’.......PUBLIG 82
ELECTION OISTRICTSesesceseecssscnsess PUBLIC 308
SALARY..’......l.a."..‘.I...I.S....?UBLIC 82
JUDGE OF PROBATE
SALARY-...Q.......'.................PUBLIC 82
PURSE SEINES PROHIBITED
EXEMPATION....l....l...'.....".-..'.PUBLIC 262
REGISTER OF ODEEDS
SALARYoceeenvaessnsasnacesennsesncasPUBLIC 82
REGISTER OF PROBATE
SALARY...'...'...‘l.....l...ll....‘.PUBLIG 82
SHERIFF
SALARY.C.I..I....l..........l‘....llPUBLIC 82
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CHAPTER

WATER SUPPLY
DAMAGE
HIGHWAY RIGHTS-O0F-WAYscocessoosessesaPUBLIC
DEFINED..IO.Il.l.l.l.ll....'l....'....CIPUBLIC
GROUND NATER..........l.l'...........I..PUBLIC
COMMISSIONsessssnesconssesssasecanaaP AND S
PROJECTS
MUNICIPAL SECURITIESessssseesoscseeesPUBLIC
SAFE DRINKING WATER ACT
COURT JURISDICTIONsseeeenscncecceeceesPUBLIC
OPERATORS+CERTIFICATEScavovansssseasPUBLIC
WATERCRAFT
LANDOWNERS® LIABILITYesoosaescecnsseseeesPUBLIC
MOTORBOATS..I..l'............'....Q.-..'PUBLIC
PROVISIONS REVISEDoeccosseacsanessssnenssaPUBLIC
REGISTRATION
REISSUE INACTIVE NUMBERSecesseseeeesPUBLIC
WHITEWATER QUTFITTERS
REGULATION.....I.......l.l..-.‘..."PUBLIC
REGULATIONI.".'l..........IOOIOQIIQPUBLIC
WATERS
SEE LAKES AND PONDS
SEE RIVERS AND STREAMS
WEAPONS
CONSTABLES...I...I.I...l....".I.......IPUBLIC
WETLANDS
ALTERATION
SAND DUNES...II...........I.....lll'PUBLIC
SUBMERGED LANDS )
LEASE......I.."'.O..".....Q.....'.PUBLIC
LEASE BUFFER ZONEewassecoessesessassPUBLIC
WHARVES,D0CKS AND PIERS
BOND ISSUE..'.ll....'...'....l.'l.'.l..P AND s
ORDINANCES...'..IQO.'.....'.l.....'."..PUBLIC
WHITEWATER OUTFITTERS
SEE WATERCRAFT
WIND ENERGY
SEE ENERGY
WITNESSES
CREDIBILITY
PRIOR CONVICTIONJ REPEAL csesoessseeessPUBLIC
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS
FEES AND EXPENSESsoeecsaacssscnsssaePUBLIC
WOMEN
MAINE CCMMISSION
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